CASE 7424: RICE ENGINEERING AND OPER~ Zo
/"ATING, INC. FOR SALT WATER DISPOSAL, \“\v\

- LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL 'CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
19 November 1981

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Rice Ingineering

and Operating,‘Inc., for salt water CASE
disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. 7424
BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets
PRANSCRIPY OF (EARING
APPEARANCES
For the 0il Conservation . W. Perry Pearce, Esq.
Division: Legal Counsel to the Division

State Land Cffice Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant: W. Thomas Kellahin, Esq.
' KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN
500 Don Gaspar _
santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
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LOY GOODHEART
Direct Examihation’by Mr. Kellahin

Cross Examination by Mr. Stamets

EXHIBITS

Applicant Exhibit Oné, packet of Exhibiﬁs
Applicant EXhibit Two, Water Analysis
Applicént Exhibit Three, Water Analysis

Applicant Exhibit Four, Water Analysis
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MR. STAMETS: ye will call next Case
7424.

MR. PEARCE? Apblication of Rice Engin=~
eering and Operatihg,“Incorporéted, for salt watéf disposal,
Lea Couhty;JNew Mexico.

MR. KELLAHIN: 1If the Examinef please,
I'm Tom Kellahin of Santa Fe, New Mexico, appearing‘on behalf

of the applicant, and I have one witness.
(Withess sworn.)

LOY GOODHEART

being called as a witness and being duly sworn upon his oath,

testified as follows, to-wit:

DTRECT EXAMINATION
BY MR. KELLAHIN:
0 “Mr.‘ﬂoodheart,-for purposes of the record
would you please séate ydur;ﬁéﬁé and occupation?

A lty name y's Loy Goodheart. I'm émployed

as Division Manager, located in Hobbs, New‘Méiiéo, for Rice

Engineering and Operating, Incorporated.
0. Mr. Goodheart, have you previously

testified before the Oii Conservation Division?




T —

[

N1 A A

A - ]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18|

19

21
22

24

A I have.

o In what capacity was that, sir?

A E The s;hé capacity as’'I am.

Q Do you hold a professional degree as a

petroleum engineer or as a geologist?

A Yes, sir.

0 And what field is that?

A, 7 'Gedidéical engineering.

Q Pursuant to your employment have you

made a study of the facts sﬁrroundinqvthis particular éppli*
cation by Rice'Engineé;ing?
A Yes, sir.

MR. KELLAHIN: We £ender Mr. Goodheart

as an expert witness.
| MR;'STAMETS: He is cohsideredfqualified

ii;?MR. KELLAHIN: If the Examiner;please,
whatﬁ;éﬁhgve‘doneJis“QétHAQé; ﬁﬁfé&aht £6. the rule 701, sub-
mitted at the time of the'ééplicaéion'the e#hibits requiréd
by Form Cu108,>and we have at -this ﬁime marked the entire
package of exhibité astXhibiE’Nﬁhber One for the purposes
of hearing. |

In order to go thféugh.the'teSEiany

today we'd like to use that sawe package of exhibits with

your permission.
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MR. STAMETS: That's fine.
Q f Mr. éoodhéért, lét mé”éifecg QéufvaftéhF

tion first of all to the cover letter that transmittea;your
application and have you summarize first of all the location
of the subject weli and what you're seeking to accomplish by

this order.

A. -~ Okay, this is a plugged gnd.aﬁandOned o
well, which is located 1980 from the north line and 2310
from the east line of Section 8;5Townshi§ 20 South, Range

37 Rast, Lea County, New Mexico.

Q What is to be tﬁe disposal formation?

A , It will be the Lower San Andres forma-
tion.

o " Is the disposal of fluids in this wéll

to be under pressure or will it take the fluids under qtavity'

A Thiswas proposed to be a-gravity diéposg
well. | T

0 Would you summafize for the Examiner
the source of the fluids éo be disposed of in this well?

A The water to bé disposedyof Wili be
from producing wells in the area located around the well in

the Eunice-Monument Pool.

0 Are there waters prcduced from “hese

wells that are produced from fprmations other thén the San

1=

£
%
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Andres formation?

R'f‘ 7 Yes/ the Pé&dock and Blinebry productién
in the area.

0. | All fight, sir, to supplement your ap-
plication do you have water analysis of samples of those
produced waters from the uther formatiohs?

A Yes, sir, we do.

Q ' *We’ll come to thode in just a minute.
Would you tell the‘examiner’Whatiyou“ahﬁibip;te to‘be_the
average and maximum volumes of water to be disposed of on
a daily basis in this well?

A We propose to dispose 6f approximately
8000 barrels a day from the Euhice—Ménument Salt Water Dis-
posal system,

o All right, sir: All right, let's turn
past the Form C-108, Mr. Goodhgafﬁ, and éémevto,the'first
attaqhmént, which is your tabUlétién of the injection well
daté. In addition to that tabulatiQp, the hext exhibit is
the schematic of the well.

w0uld you take those two exhibits and

summarize generally how you propose to complete or recomplete

this well for disposal?

A ‘ Yes. As set out on the well data sheeﬁ,

this particular well has 13-3/8ths casing cemented, cement
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”gi:quated, set at 475 foot. iardon me. Set at 463 feet.

a W

7

9-5/8ths cemented é; éﬁf%ééé ééé’é£>éédér
feet, and it has 7-inch casing set at 5709. This casing is
supposedly cémented to surface. The temperature survey did
not pick up the top of the cement and by calculations they’
said it was supposed to be circulated; however it didn't say
anything about circulation being observed,

| We propose, as shown, con the schematic,
to clean out Eﬁis 7—inch,:£he surface ‘filug, dnd the 20-sack
plug, which is idcaféd at 1072 to 1176, to the plugback TD
depth of 4958, and we shall test the 7--inch éasinq; it the
casing checks satisfacﬁorilymwe will then pefﬁorate'idtérvals
as shown from 4300 to 4852, an§l this will be the ‘'disposai-
interval. |

0. MThe schematic shows -a cement plﬁg aL
about 4958 feet and then old peffOrations below that depth:

A Yag, sir,

o In your opinion, Mr. Goodheart,. is that
cement »lug adequate Lo isolate Ehe disposal_formatibn from
the old producing pbrforations?

N "We boelieve that it is,~yes.'

0 All right, si:.

Where in this area would one locate any

\

fresh wator sands?

do et
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2 A The fresh water?

3 Q Yes, sir.

4 A Sands are -- I'm not sure of the depth,

Wi

but they would be shallower than 300 feet.

6 Q0 All right, sir,’for purposes of the way

7 you intend to recomplete this well for dispesal, in your '

8 opinion is the method of completion adequate to insure that

9 the disposal fluids would reméin coﬁfined té the disposal

10 | formation?

11 | A, Well, dué to therfact\that we have the

12 13-inch and 9-inch casing cemeénted to surface, I don't believ# %
13 that there's any éossibility that fresh water will Be‘endan- %

4 gered.

{

15 2 0. All right, sir, 1e£}s turn to the ﬁe%t
16 éxhibit, which is an ownership plat of the surface with some |
17 circles drawn. Would you identify that for us?
18 | v A - “TPThis shows the ;qcatiOn 6f windmills
19 where we have taken fresh water sampiés.
20 ﬁ Q The exhibit is a little difficult to read,
21 Mr. Goodheart. Could you -- do you have a subsequent exhibit
22 that locates the wiﬁdmillé?
! 23 ' A, Yes, sir.
: . 24 4} All right, sir, let's come back to that,

A e . : : - )
! 25 then. ‘The circle includes the wells that you have examined
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9
in terms of a half mile radius and the subsoquent page shows
a tabulation of the information from all thosc wells in the

area of review?
A That's right,

Q llave you studiod all the information
contained on that part of the oxhibit?

A - 1T havo.

0 Tn your opinion are cach of those wells

completed or campentaed and pluggod in guch a way that they

will not serve as a zone for ==~ or a moethod for contamination

of Ffresh water gourcoa?

N we don'l feel that there's any dangerx

of the olfact walls,

L AL right, Ble. subsequent to the tabu-~|
lation of the 1nf6fmation on offseé’wells is a couple of

gample loys from the dlsposal well, are they?
A Yas, that's the one.

Q Al right, sir. And then subseqguent to

that is a water analysis from a Windmill A in Section 77

Y vos. This shows the approximate loca-

tion of the windmill,

And the subsequent exhibit is another

)
waltor sourca, frash water source?

M We listed them as Windmill A, B, and C,
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~and these are shown on the plat, the previous plat that you

mentioned.

~ 10

Q All right. All right, sir, at this point
would you give me copies~of the water analysis of the produced
waters from the various formations that would serve as sourées
for waters for this well?

MR; KE’LLA}'KFIN‘: " If the Examiner pl.'e"ase,
the exhibit stamp is not in the hearing room. If we may sub-
sequent to thé heéring'mark tﬁese as additional\ékhibits for‘
this case, I'd appreciate it. |

MR. STAMETS: That will pe fine.

03 And then finally, Mr. Goodheart, attached
to your packet of exhibits are return receipt notices for
ﬁhat purposey

‘zm These were evidence of receipt of certi-
fied maii‘frqm‘the of fset operators aslrequiréd in the rule.

o Do you anticipate that you'll have to
stimulate or otherwise‘tre;t the disposél well before itVWill
be suitable as a disposal well?

A We project that we'll have to apidize
in preparation, yes. This wculd be the only ype of\stimﬁia—

tion we'd use.

;Q ‘ Ailaright. Mr. Goodheart, were the

PR

Exhibits One through IFour prevared by you or compiled Qﬁgé;
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your direction and supervision?
A Yes, they were.
0 And in your opinion will approval of ihi4
applicatién be in the best interest of conservation, the
prevention of waste, and the protection of correlative rightsi
A. It's our fééiing, yes, sir.

MR. KELLANIN: We move the introduction

MR. STAMETS: These exhibits will be

admitted. .

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. STAMETS:

Vi

0 " Mr. Goodlieart, looking at the attachment
to torm C-108, Which‘will bé the wells within'a>half mile,
I've ﬁo;‘looked'at>each oné of those, but most of those seém
to be cemented well above the injection'level, is that your
analysis? |

A That's correct,fyes.

0 And there seemjéo be no plugged and
abandoned wells within this half mile radius.

A Phat's corfect.

0 - Okay. Now the injection well wili be

disposing of water into the San Andres formation?
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propose to complete this”one, and have hot experienced any

12

A Yes, sir.

Q And the produced water that is to be
injected is San Andres --

A "Gtayburg,.san Andres, and a small amount
of Paddock =ud Blinebry.

0 | Okayf

A v The Paddock and Biinebry waters would
piébabiy represent less than 10 percént of the total.

Q And have you commingled~these waters in

other plaCes -

A Yes.

0 -- and found theﬁ to be compatible?

A ‘ We have, yes.

Q. A}And to be compatible with waters in the

San Andres?
A Yes, sir.

For your information this is the eighth
well ihfthiS’projebt in the Eunice-Monument Pool and the
other seven wells are cqmpieted in the same interval as we
problem.

QV : Okay. Will the well be injectih§ at

pressurc?

A ‘ It will be gravity injection,
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And you anticipate nothing more than

hydrostatic pressure,

That's all. -

and you have an oil blanket in the annu-

To provide a seal for the seal.
This is what we propose.

MR. STAMETS: Are there any other ques-

tions of this witness?

He may be excused.
Anything further in this case?

The case will be taken under advisement.

(Hearing concluded.)
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

POGT OFFICE BOX 2088
STATE LAND GFRCE BUILOWNG

Decemberilﬁ, 1981 s bmryain

Mr. Thonas Kellahin Re: CASE NO. 7424
Keiianin & Yellahin , 7 ORDER NO% R:"Gﬁ77
“Attorneys at Law —
Post Office Box 1769 v

Santa Fe, New Mexico Applicant:

" Rice Engineering and Operating, Inc.
Dear Sir: : , é

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
\ Division‘order recently entered in the subject case.

urs very truly, 'h)

/:\/ 4 /// | ; . | 1

R
‘-’| .{_// 4,,/\44
A)ED RAMEY /
{/ birector 2

L

JDR/£4

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCD x |
Artesia OCD X . ' . o
Aztec OCD '

Other




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF

oy —— i

CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 7424

Order No. R-6855
APPLICATION OF RICE ENGINEERING AND i
OPERATING, INC., FOR SALT WATER DISPOSAL,

'LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

'ORDER OF THE DIVISION -

BY THE DIVISION:

~ This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on November 19,
1981, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L.

Stamets.

“NOW, on this day of December, 1981, the Division
Director, having con513ered the testimony, the record, and the
recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the

premises,
‘FINDS:

{1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the

: subject matter thereof.

‘12) That. the applicant, Rice Engineering and: Operating,

' Inc., is the owner and operator of the Eunica-~Monument Eumont
"~ SWD "G" Well No. 8, “located in Unit G of Section 8, Township 20
' South, ‘Range 37 East NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

{(3) That the appllcant proposes to utilize said.well to

‘idlspose of produced salt water “into the JLower San Andres
© formation, with injection into the perforated interval from
. approximately 4300 feet to 4852 feet,

(4) That the 1n3ecﬁlon'should‘be accomplished through

-5 1/2=inch plastic lined tubing under an ocil blanket; that the
. casing-tubing annulus should be frlled with an inert fluig; and
‘ that a pressure ‘gauge oy approved leak detection device should
i'pe attached to the annulus in order to determine leakage in the

casing or tubing.
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Case No, 7424
Order No. R-6855

(5) That if injection is at pressure greater than
hydrostatic pressure, the injaction well or system should be
equipped with a pop-off valve or acceptable substitute which
will limit the Wellhead pressure on the injection well to no

more than 860 psi.

(6) That the operator should notify the superviso: of the
Hobbs district office of the Division of the date and time of :
the installation of disposal equlpment so that the same may be

inspected.

(7) That the operator should report“to the superviosr of |
the Hobbs district office of the Division at the start of
disposal operations the gravity and level of the inert fluid in

the annulus.

{8) That the operator should take all steps necessary to
ensure that the 1n3ected‘ water enters only the proposed
injection interval and is not permitted to escape to other
formations or onto the surface. -

, (9) - That approval of the subject application will prevent
the drilling of unnecessary wells and otherwise prevent waste
and ‘protect correlative rlghts. ' SR :

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicarnt, Rice Englneerlng and Operatlng,
Inc., is hereby authorized to utilize its Eunice~Monument Eumont
SWD "G" Well No. 8, located in Unit G of Section 8, Township 20’
South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, to dispose
of produced salt water into the Lower San Andres formation,
1nject10n to be accomplished through 5 1/2=-inch tubing with
injection under an oil blanket into the perforated 1nterva1 from
approximately 4300 feet to 4852 feet:

'PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the ' ubrng shall be plustrc lined; -
that the casing-tubing annulus shall be filled with an inert -
fluid; and that a pressure gauge shall be attached to the

annulus or the annulus shall be equipped with an approved leak :
~detect10n device in order to determine leakage in the casing,-

tubing, or packer.~

(2) That, if 1njert10n is at greater than hydrostatic
pressure, the injection well or system shall be equipped with a
.. pop-off valve or acceptable substitute which will limit the

wellhead pressure on the injection well to no more than 860 psi.

(3) That the operator shall notify the supervxsor of the
Hobbs district office of the Division of the date and cime of
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the installation of diSposalbéquipment so that the same may be .
inspected.

(4) That the operator shall repbft to the supervisor of
the Hobbs district office of the Division at the start of

disposal operatlons the gravity and level of the inert fluid in

Eha s
i uuuu.i.uao

-{5) That the operator shall immediately notify the
superv1sor of the Division's Hobbs district office of the
failure of the tublng or casing in said well or the leakage of .
water or the inert fluid from or around said well and shall take
such steps as,may be timely and necessary to correct such

_fallure or leakage.

L (7) That the appllcant shall submlt monthly reports ofi’ 1ts
dlsposal operations in accordance with Rules 704 and 1120 of the
Division Rules and Requlatlons.

(8) That 3urlsd1ctlon of thlS cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

e, Wew Mexico, on the day and {.ar

 STATE OF NEW MEXICO
1L consaavyrmj DIVISION |

e

JOE D.

_ EY,
/ Director
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RICB énga'nécrin‘g & Opcr&lc'ng, ’anc. ‘

122 WEST TAYLOR TEI EPHONE (5033 393.9174
HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88240 mmstrmrnsamins wom o, -
October 19, 1981 S EMAVINGR STAMETS
* ’57"\ vl.i‘\?i \’.\‘} [‘)\, x!()N
o 5, ,

il Conservation Division A2
Energy and Minerals Department S i

Director ) CA :7{7 ‘,/ 9 ‘

C})
#
4

P.. 0. Box 2088 ; Ldnm i . &5
Santa Fe, New’ Mexico 87501 TRINGY i

......

Re: Form C-108, Application
for Authorization to
Inject .

(Salt Water Dlsposal)

Gentlemen:

Rice Engireering § Opcratlng, Inc., as opexatox of the
Eunicc-Monument-Eumont Salt Water D1sposa1 System, Lea
County, Ncw Mexico, hcreby respectfully applies for a hearing
to be held before the 0il Conservation Division for the
purpose of securing a-permit under Rule 701 to recomplete the
abandoned E-M-E SWD ”G" Wecll No. 8 (old Gulf 0il Corporation-
Bertic Whitmire Well ‘No. 7), located in the SW/4 NE/4 of
Section 8, Township 20 Sovth Range 37 East, lLea County, Ncw- e

=

Mexico, as a salt water diqposa} well in the lower San Andrgseett-
101mat10n ’,“d‘\d[\u\\gli
‘quc‘ 1g;nec11ng & Operatlng, Inc. further d?pO"S‘and 0\
Cetates the £ lowino: /i et s e + 2\ \30

! , ; , ‘\b‘,uh<

A, That said well is Iocated 1980 feet fxomifgp,%gxﬁh“NqD\
Fine  and aIO feet from thc Last line Fne of Secti on~&*pﬁigm§h&ﬁ£
20 South Ange 37 _Last, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico

(Sec Dwg No-£KT§T7 ‘ ) :

B. That said well was drilled and complcted as a pro-
ducing oil well in the Monunent Paddock Pool on February 6,
1954 and plugged and abandoned on May 6 197S.

C. That said weli has 13-378'".0D" ca<1ng.se at 463
fect, 9-5/8" ODrcasing sct at 2900 feet and 7' OD casing sct
at 5709 feet (sec Dwg. No. A-516).

. That \ald well will be completed as a disposal well
in the Tower §:n Andres formation by (1) LJonn1n5 out to
present PRID of 4958 Yeet and porforatlng in several inter-
vals from 4300 feet to 4852 feet, (2) installing 5:" 0D,
fiberglass Tined tubiag to appwoxnmltolv 4290 Tecet qnd-t»)
~disposing of produced water in pc1foratcd intérvals From
CJAG0 feet to 4851 feet -




Page 2 - 0il Conservation Division - 10-19-81

E. That the volume of salt water to be disposed shall
be approximately 8000 barrels per day from the Eunice-Monument-
Eumont Field, Lea County, New Mexzco ,

) Therefore, Rice Englneerlng ﬁ,Operatihg, Inc. requests
‘that the Director of tne 0il Conservation Division set a

date for this application to be heard ‘and, after said hearing,
to grant this permit to dispose of salt water in the Funlce-

Nonument -Bumong SWD "G' Well No. 8.

Respectfully subniitted,
IN ERING & OPERATING, INC.

- Divisigqn Manager

CJEL/jp
Attachments: Form C-108 w/attachments




STATL OF NCW MF*]CO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION rorM-c-108
[NERTY AND HINERALS DEPARTUENT : FUST O CL a0 Revised 7-1-81

BUANL LAND OV FLE KRG
. N )
ot 7 t//-‘(

SANIA ML NtW MLILU B0

~ APPLICATION FO5 AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

1. Purpose: Dticcondary fflecovery DPressuré Maintenance m Dinposal DStOrage
Applicotion qualifies for administrative approval? yes '[f]no

11. oOperstor: - Rice Engineering § Operating, Inc. .
Address: 122 West Taylor, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Contact perty: L. B Goodheart Phone: 393-9174

II1. Well data: Conmplete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well
proposed for injection. Additional sheets may be attached if necessarty.

1v. Is this an expansion of an existing project? @H yes
1f yes, give the Division order number authoriziag the project None (SWD System) g

V. Attach o map that identifies all we]ls and leases within two miles of any proposed
injectien viel) with a oae-half mile radius circle drawn arcund cach proposed injection
well., This circle ‘identifies the well'$ arca of review.

LIRS ¥ Attach o tobulotion of data ori 31} wells of public record w¢th1n ihe area of review which
penetrate the proposed injection zone.  Such. data shall lnclee a descrxptxon of each
well's type,,constructlon, date drilled, location, depth,vrccord of completion, and
a schematic of any plugged wel)l illustrating all plugging detail.

viIl. Attach dsta on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;
2., V¥hether the system is open or closed;
’ 3. Proposed average and maximum injection. pressure,

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with
the recc:v1ng formation if other than reinjected produced viater; and

5. 1f injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not produgltive of oil or gas
st or within one mile of the proposed well, attachia chemical analysis of
the dispossl zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from éxisting
litersture, studies, nearby wells, ete.),

=VI1X. Attach appropriate geclog1cal dataon’ Ehe injection ‘zone including approprxate lithologic
detsil, qeological name; thicknass, and depth. Give the gesologic name, and depth  to
bottom of 2ll uaderground sources of drinking water {aquifers containing waters with
tolsl dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) “overlying the prooosed
injection zone as well as an) such source known to be immediately underly1ng the

injection interval. o

IX. Dﬁscrbbc; Lhe propafed §51mﬁlatxon 1)" ogram, if any. Perfo‘rations from 4300' to 4852
rals, aci ‘ T
. X Attach npproprxate logging and test data on the well.
with the Division they neced not be resubmxtted )

(If well logs have been'filed

« X1, Attech a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or mure fresh water wells (if
availtoble und producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing
locotion of wells and dates samples were taken.

XI1. App)lcents for disposal wells must moke an affirmative statement that they have
examined avuilaoble geonlogic and enqgineering data and find no’ evidence of open faults
or any other hydrologic connection between the dispgsal zonc and any underground

gource of drinking water.

‘XITI. Applicoants must compléte the “Proof of Notice" section on the reverse Side nf}Lhis'Tér5.

X1V, Certification

1 hereby certify that tfe information submxtted with this appl;catxon is true and correct
“to the best of my knshledde and belief.
L. B. Coddheart Title Division Manager

Nome:

Signaturcl ﬂ i:”dﬁwfﬂmv\g& Datc. October iz, 1981

& Lf the Intormation roduircs undk Sections VI, NITL X, and X[ above has been previously
submitted, il neced not bLe uplxcated and resubmiltied: Pleasd ghiow the date ond circumstance

of the carlier submittal. gec, X. Find well logs attached, Drill stem tests were

filed w/0CC when well was 1n1t1311y drilled on 3-1-54,
UlﬁiulnlllHN:_’nrx Inﬂ]lunﬂ onc Lopy to Santa le‘wx}h ong sapy Lo Lthe

approprinle Division

angd




FORM €108  Side 2

L, HELL DATA

A. The following well data must e avbmitted Tor ench injection well covered by this application.
The datn must be both in tabular and schematic form and sholl include:

(l)b Leuse nnme; Well No.o; localion by Section, Yowaship, and fRanne; and footage

location within the section.
{2} fach casing string used with its size, sctting depth, sacks of cement uscd, hole
size, top of cement, and how such top was determined.

{3} A description of thc tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and

setting depth. .
(4) The name, model, and éeltinq dcpth of the packer used or a description ef sny cther
senl systém or assembly uscd.
Division PDistrict offices have supplies of ¥Well Data Sheets which may be used or which

may be used as models for this purrose. Applicanlts for severail identical wells may
submit o “typical data sheet” rather than subwmitting the data for cach well.

8. The following must be submitted, for gach injeciion wel) covered by this application. All
items must be addressed for the initial well. Responses for agditicnal wells nced be shoun
only whern different. Information shown on schematics hced not be repeated.

{1} TYhe nome of the injection formation and, if npplicable, the field or pool name.

(2} 7The injoction interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.

{3} State if the well wass drilled for injectien or, if not, the original purpose of the woll,

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on thc'uacks of czment or

bridge plugs used to seal aoff such perforatlons‘

{(S) Give the depth to and name of the next higher ‘and next lowcr 011 or nas Done in the

area of the uell, if any.

X1V, PROOF Of NOTICE

All npplicénts must furnish proof that a copy of the appliéntiéﬁ has heen furnished, by
certified or reqgistered majl, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well
is to be locoted and to esaca leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to admxnnétrathe approval, a3 proof of publication must
be. submitted. _ Such proof shail consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was
published in the county in which the well ‘is located. The contents of such advertisement

nmust include:

(1) The name, address, phone numberb and contact party {or the applicant;

{2) the intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact lotation of single
‘wells or the section, township, and ronge location of multiple wells;

(3) the formation nome and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and
; {4) 8 notation thot interssted parties must file objections or requests for hearing with
the 0il Conservation Division, P, 0, Box 2088, Santa fe, New UYexico B750) within 15
days.

NGO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF UF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBHMITTED. :

NOTICE: Surfoce owners or offset opcrutors must file any objcctibns or requests for hearing
‘of adminfistrative opplicotions within 15 doys from the date this application was

mafiled to them, '’




JRMETIDN MELL DAYA SHELD

Rice hngineering § Operating, lnc.'Eunice-Monhment-EumOnt SWD “G"

'TH‘um,l ; TLTAST
8 1980' FNL, 2310' FEL §Hv 208 . 37E
“WElL wNo. FODTAGE. TOCATION SCCTTON TYORNSITT MANGE
Lea County, New Mexico \
Schematlic - Yabulee Data

) Surface Cosing

Size 13-3/8 “ Czmanted with 475 X,
70 @ surface XNt determined by Circulation '
L Hole size 173
See attached Dwg. No., A-516 . Intermediste Casing
Schematic of existing well i ' : , :
‘bore with proposed disposal Size '9_5/8 ' Cem““°“‘”th.71999__7f_9h
interval : toc @ surface X¥St determined by Circulation
Hole size 124"

Loﬁg string

Size 7 Nk Cemented with 735 8X.
toc _@ surface = ¥¥X determined by’ Calculation
Hole size 8- 3/4"
Total depth 5710 _
lnjectxon interval T
4300 feet to 4852 feet
(perforated DX XXX, indicate whichy :
*T.S. did not pick up T.O.C. ; ;
?
i
g
f
t
1
1
!
!
Tubing size in lined with fiberglass epoxy lining get XXX i
. ' ' “(moterial) !
with an oil blanket in annulus _ Rackex et 4290 feet ;
‘ {brond and model) . . : "
{or deocribe sny other casing-tubing seal). {

Other Dato
Lower San Andres

Eunice -Monument Pool _

1. Name of the ir\jeélion formation

2. Nowo of ficld'or Pool (if ébplicaf)le)
3. Is this a new woll drilled for inJccUon? /7 Yes IX7 No
1t no, for what purpose wos the well originolly drilled? Drilled for 011 and gas

production- P . § A.on 5-6-75,

.
. Y ho woll evoer Locen yerfocated In nny other zone(u)? List oll such perfcroted intorvuls
) ‘a:g ;S‘So plugying tlotnlll {sacks of coment or bridge plug(s) used)Yes, 5031'-5038"',

5112'-5152', 5170'-5240', 5650'-5707', see attached Dwg. No. A-516 £g£~

plugging detail, etc. L o <’  -

5, ho dapth Ly npd nam of nny overlylng and/or un(lnrlqu afl or yono zonens {panla) in
g fifﬁﬁxmd bverl lying 011 zone: Eunice-Monument Pool in the upper San Andres

Formation @ approximately 3885'. Underlying oil zone: Monument Paddock
Pool i1 the Glorieta Formation @ approximately 5104’ —_ R

.—,——-wnw._.-—...—._—-—
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(/’
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PROPOSED DISPOSAL |
1N r&ERVALS T |

G4 E- 4470,

4740 - 4760,
, 4822 - 4852
CS56 TO FETD 43587

ks
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12-7-73

RTNR.

12:5:-7¢2
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£170°

S206° -HYPROMITE TOF
~55 4 5230 FRAC SFYp Top
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5300°
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CALC ® SURFACE, TID. 57107, HOLE SIZE

| Io10

-
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2000+
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e FERF 1214, 24 8 252"

Yo

128 -2¢
854

—g_.

,’f_‘f ~ 40
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fvor F’l’ Ur Toc
82_

8&-20-81| APPROVED |PROP. EMNE SWD “6"-

DWN | JEL

WELL Noa.
EXIST WELL BORE W/PROP DISP INT.

SCALE
NONE

&

Great Bend, Konsen -

Rice Engineering & Operating, Inc,

DWG. NO.
A-51¢6

K & € Co. -= Withita ~ Herculene 181543 — A-5803 — 1.77 — 500
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Attachment to‘Form C-108 - Application for Authorization t9 Tnjsct
Eunice-Monument-Eumont SWD “G' 8 .
Rice lingincering & Operating, Inc. . Page 1

-Part VI - Othcr wolls within arca of review that penctratc the
proposed injection. zone

1. Getty 0il Company-T. Anderson Leasc, Well- #3, located 2173 FEL §
Sk, Scction 8, T208, R37), drilled 35-18-54 to a TD 8 5254';
13—3/8” a 613' w/800 $X circ., 9-5/8" @ 2899' w/1275 sx circ.,
7mo@ 5252 w/500 sx to a TOC @ 3160' per T. T.S., complctnd for oil

~in Monument “Paddock 5210'-523 :

Getty 011 Company-T. Andcrson lcasc, Well H4 ]ocatud 853! FPL

& 2223' ¥SL, Section 8, T20S8, R37E, drilled 12 13-76 to T. _
. @ 6963; 13-3/8" @ ?17' w/>20 sX CJrC 9- 5/8" @ 2748". w/1750 $X -
circ., 7" @ 4924 w/668 sx to TOC @ 3640 per T.S., 5" liner . ° - :
from 4603' to 6963' w/858 sx, COMPICTTON Focord: Drlnkald'6660'~
6893' no 0il, PBTD @ 6615, peif Tubb @ 6517-72', perf additional

Tubb 6465'-6554' & 63}3'6448', PBTD @7 6245, ‘perf Blincbry @
-5610'-6170", PBTD 5485, porf Paddock @ 5205'-10' for oil.

™
.

3. Amcxada Hess Corp01atnon~l Andyeson Lease, Well #3, located
‘2310 FSL § 1650" WL of Scction 8, T20S, R37E, drilling complcre
‘on 3-3-54 to a T.D. of 5730%; 13-3/8" @ 295“w/300 sx - circ:
C8-5/8" 2 2900 w/1500 sx to TOC 2 1032' ber T.S., Si% G 57: 50
W/500 sx-to TOC @ 3229' per 1.S8., complcted for 011 and gas in
Montfment - Bl1nch13‘€646aw8?167 on 3-8-54, PB § perf for oil § gas
“in Monumont-Paddobn 5168'-5108' § 5205 '-JZZO' on 7-15-54, drilt
through § re-complete for oil in Monumcna—Bllncbry 5676'- 5766'

on 12 10 70.

4. Amclada Hess C01p014110n T. \ndcxson 1casc, Well #4, IOCatcd g
2310 FSL & 2310° lWL, Section 8, T20S, RK?L to.a D of 5710 ' o
13-3/8'" @ 316" w/300 sx cire., 9- S/S" @. SU' h/1750 SX- c1rc.,

7" 8 3710 w/]OO sx to 3419 per from 3643'-5210"
‘W/27§ sx -btm..§ top, complotcd for 01l G gae Jn “onumcnt Bllnehly
5670'-5700", Bradcnhead completion for gas ‘in Eumont Gas Field

from 25301~ 3410', on 3-15-63 perf § sand "frac 5605' to 5700

changing well to. flowing status, 4-8-74 lccomp}cto from dual in
iumont~Queen gas & Btincbry oil to single in Monument-Blinebry zone.

Sinclair 0il -§ Gas (Ompdny-Bcttha J. Barber Ledse, Well #13-Y.
Tocuied 19807 ENL & 06U’ FWL, ‘Section 8, T20S;. R37E, drilled 9-1-54
to TN of 5250'; 13-3/8" @ 990' w/t000 sx cire., 9-5/8" @ 2900
w1150 sx 'to 1210' TOC per T.S., 7" @ 5250' w/2396 sx-to 2975'
TOC per T.S., ComMpyIcicd 1 Monument Paddock 5104' to 5194 for
oil § csg head gas. ‘ o : : |

(2}

o
q



Attﬂchmcnt to Form C-108 - Appllcarxon for AUthOFlZdthH to Injecct
Kunice- Monumcnt - Eumont SKD "G 8 , -
Rice Engincering § Operating, Tnc. - fPage 2

6. Sinclair 0il § Gas Company-Bertha J. Barber Lease, Well #16,
located 660 WL § ZSIU,FSL, Section 8, T20S, R37L, drlllod"éh
11-7-54"-to a TD of 5240'; 13-3/8'" 2 965' h/]lSO qx circ., 9-5/8"
@ 2909' w/1600 sx circ., 7" @ 5240' w/350 sx to 4600 TOC per
T.S., completed in Monument Paddock 5148'—5206' for oil § csg
hcad gas. : S

7. Conoco Inc.-Britt R-8, Well #2 B, located 330 FNL § 2318 [Wi,
~“Section 8, TIO0S, R)IJ, drilied on 9-20-53 to TD 5710'; 10 3/4%
@ 600' w/400 sx circ., 7-5/8" @ 33491 w/1412 sX circ., Siv a
5705 w/706 sx to 5200 T™OC per T.S8., compldted in Monumcnt
Blinebry 5670'-5680' for oil, 3-15- 56 , . rccomplete Monument
Blincbry 5646'-5670' for oil & csg hcad gas, shut in 9-1-69.

8. Conoco Inc;— Britt B-8, Wcll #3~P,'1ocdted,6601FNL G'16$0”FWL,
Section 8, 1T20S, R37%, drilled on 12-28-54 to TD of 5250°'; »
10-3/4" @ 632'-w/§00 sx cirec., 7-5/8" @ 3298' w/1465 sx to TOC
@-.650' per T.S., 53" @ 5249 w/lSS sx to TOC & 4750' by T.S.
complcted on 12- '28: S4 in Monument-Paddock 5150'-5220' for 011
3-20-61 found csg holes, cut, pulled, ' milled § recamed csg to
4676', replaced § cmt to 670' shut in 10-30-74, A

9. Citizs Scrvice 0il Company-Laughlin !cn’o Well #5, located
559 0l & 2310- FEL, Section 5, 1208, RviL, drilled on 9-13-56%
‘to TD 5715'; 13-3/8" @ 335! u/330 'sx circ., 8-5/8'" @ 2398*
w/%ZS sX c1rc., i” @ 5713' w/1300 sx circ,, dual complctlon
on? +23-53 in-Li¢ Pdddock 5190 to 5215' for oil - and in the'
Quéen 3207'-3355° for asv(p01fv&'sqz off in Blinebry 5675'-
~5743%, 1-19-54 PB to 3359' § contihue as single. CbmplbLlon in
’Ouceh Zone. ~

JO.‘Culf 0il Coxp011L10n -Bertic Whitmire !oase, Well. No. 5, located
1650 FNL § 1650 WL, Scction 8§, 1208, R378, dllllcd on 9-206-53.
to 1D of 5700"; 13-3/8" @ !71"w/47§ SX c11c , 9-5/8V-¢@ 2901
w/1600 sx circ., 7" @ 5699' w/385 sx to ncar top, 9-26-53 -
pcrf 5660'-5695"' to oi], 6 22-62 addltxonal perfs SSSO'~SO]8'

Z(:-’

DR I I Culf 01]}C01por?t1qn Bextle Whitmire lLease, Wel1 Na . 6,’;V\u\bu‘
. CO00UTNLS 2310 ;,u Scetion 8, T20S, R37E, drilled on 11-10-53
to THh @ 57357, %/%" g 469! 4/469_$x ci1; 9-5/8" 0 2900
w/1600 sx circ., 710 5712 w/428 sx to TOC 2 2550 per T.S.,
completed for oil in the Paddock 5175%<5220' 11-26-53.

12, Gulf 0il Corporation-Bertie Whitmire Lease, Well No. 8, located
' 1650 FNL & 1980 EWL, Scction 8, T20S, R37E, drilled 4-22-54 to
a Th e 5250'; 13-3/8" @ 455" w/475 sx cire., "9-5/8" ¢ 2829
w/1700 sx cire., 7' 8 5249 w/400 sx to TOC @ 2786’ per T.S.,

,complctod 4-22-54 thc Paddotk S140'-52.15" to oil,




|

Attachment to Form C-108 - Application for Authorization to.Inject
LEunice-Monument - Eumont SWD "G" 8
Rice Engincering § Operating, Inc., - Page 3

Part V11

1. An average injcction rate of 8 00n bwpd and a maxxmu' of’ls,bod

bwpd is projccted,
The - }un1c0~M0numont Bumont SKD Systcm is semi-closed.

Proposcd SWD well to operate by gravity injection.
. Injected fluid is produced water.
. Not applicabtlc.

[$ 20~ W FAN N

Part VIII

The. proposed 1n3ectlon zonc, the San Andro< Formation, is a thick
carbonate rcef growth characterized by coarscly crystalline to
cavernous porosity. The San Andres varies from 1090'-1200' in

B
0

‘thickneéss and the bottom of this formation is at a depth of 5080

per the orlglnal well log. ‘The only source of potable ground water
in' the area is in the Ogallala Aguifer and the lowest water sands

‘per the well log arc at 216"

Part Xl

See attached chemical analysis on water wells,

Part XT1

Available geologic and cngincering dqta has been.examined and we
have found no cvidence of open fzaults or any other hydrologic
connection botwcou thlS disposal zonc and any source of drlnklng

“water.

JEL/ip
10-12-81
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‘_'rmmv@n.lm DIVISION

353 Marshall Avenve / Saint Lous, Missours 63139 .
{314) 861-3500 7 TWX 910-760- 1660 / Telex 44.2417 -

WATER ANALYSIS REPORT

/17

....................................

Tin

Titanium.ecener viee it oy cieeiuee 4 002
Zince...... . I T R .456
“Borom........... T AP S cieraes .25
Phosphate.. .. ..... N I S A v «,1
Chloi‘ide.-.’.....“*......". re s L I S R R R A ) e hae 1860
Sulfate.......... R R Y Cereeines 114
Bicaxbonate ............. Sveae R e veee s 228
Carbonate...... e e e sy I <1,
Silica ........... v IR A R N I B R R BRI B SR 79.5
Sum of cations: 59.2 ' :
Sum of anions: 58.7 fon Balance R E C E I V E D
Measured: “3100 ppm DS Balance

0CT 8 1361

RCE EHEINELRING & OPERATINY, NG
© HOBBS. K. M.

.Calculated 3420 ppm

Compan Source
Rice Engineering & Operating Co. Sample Point: Windmill "A" »
i e o Approx. 1200'FEL &
. R O F - el 2350' FNL Sec. 7, T20S,
‘Sumitted by: Gaskin : o Sample Date: 9/25/81 R37E
Sampled by: Gaskin Analysis Date:10/5/81
SAMPLE ANALYSIS
Avpearance: Clear Color: Colorless
Sp. Conductivity: 5960 mlcromhos /em H2S: . Neg.. ’
pH: 7
“Constituent . PPM
Sodium. .. vt ien e et eivvens wee 379
.- Potassium....... eiedesiase e Ve raeiaes . 8.48
SLIthium. e Y e s e e 1
Calefumv...... N DR TR U ‘560
Magnesiume...... P A SRR 174
, Barivm...... S et e T A R . .3
SEXONEIUM. ot iveer s 7.78
ATUMINUM. .y e R <.03
Siiver....... R S Ceaeigan <,003
Arsenic. o iciiiiavieaes B SR oo <, 1
Chromium. . voovennenn, et e <. 01
162010115 SR R IR T TIPS O E R PIT . <,002
Ironsveo.-. . e e e R R R R I I S S "o 222
Mercury ..... B S O D R 4,03
‘ Lead v e i v iivansii .o Cevaeas e nesh e vee s . <, 05
‘Antimony ........................ R RS . <.04

1]
i ~J;




 TMETOLITE DIVISION

369 Marshati Avenus £ Saint Louis, Missouri 63119

{314) 961-3500 / TV/X 910-760-3660 / Telex 44-2417

WATER ANALYSIS REPORT

Comnvanx
Rice Engineering & Operating Co,

Subhmitted by: Gaskin
Sampled by: Gaskin

A
Source

Sample Point: Water well (elec) "B"
Approx. 700" FEL § 1700

ST FSL Sec¢. 8, T20S, R37E
Sample Date: 9/25/81 ’
Analysis Date: 10/5/18

 SAMPLE ANALYSTS

Appesrance: Clear

Sp. Conductivity: 2990 “"H28: Neg.
pH: 7
Constituent PPM
Sodfum « «eviiien Liesun e e Erasesranania 281
Potassfum ... ..... ... Ceneeadens ENTREY vive 3.69
LAERLUM i ver veadnvinsanas Ceidea v Ceranemrie el
Caledum vovvvvnnn it e e R 190
Magnesium «....ovuuvieniviasisnaiineinas eevie 74.8
S BAYIUM e evrare e P heeeeena .o ‘e 1.11
CStrontiUm ceet e B . - 4,62
Aluminum ...... . b es P S A . «,03
»"‘Silvcr ........ O I R R R ) . <. 003
Arsenic.......... ... e civeee e eenaas <1
Chromium ., ........ RPN e e e Cevee. €01
COPPET 4\ v iveeersnnnesnninnnsan i eaesvianes <.002°
Ir0m v nnens . e seaaas Ceearaes . ; .003 ] ‘
M’ercu'ry ..................................... . «,03 -
AN LR N T N Y . <.05
Antimony. s .. . # At i er e it res e ess e A
TiNY s v o u o Cit e s ee ey R R <.1
Titanium + coceoevans I ‘e 4\;002 )
ZIne so v D R I I Cea e e 294
BOoron. « « «« R R I . 549
PROSPREER + v v v ivrvessnoeonnninionsansnn e <. 1
Chloride « i va il iy s e . . - 632
Sulfate «ivveesvasn 2581
Bicarbonate « .v.viisiiiiiiin T I 322
Carbonate «vivavenons AT e iere e i e e P
83il5Car v oo W eaie st et e . e . 81.2
Sun of cations: 28.1 meq/1 | ' e
um cations: v 1 meq/1- T - s
‘Sum of anions: 28.5 meq/1 . Ton Balance R E C E l V E D
Measured: 1500 ppm . TS Balance , ,
Calculated: 1840 ppm - OCT 8 198]
RCE EXSIHEINING & OPERATING, IKG. [ FILE
s i L i HORBS,:




TRETOLITO DIVISION

369 Warsha!f Avenvae / Saint Louit, Missouri 63119

{314) 961-3500 / TVX 910-760-1660 / Telex £4-2417

WATER ANALYSIS REP

«-—‘

Uni

Compan

Rice’Ehginepring‘& Operating

Suhmitted by: Gaskin
Sampled by: ‘Gaskin

‘Appeerance: Clear

Co.

SAMPLE ANALYSIS

Sp. Conductivity:3310 mlcromhoo/cm .

pH: 7 6

Cona tituent

Sodium....‘........-.-..... .....

POtBSSkium-.-.’---.-.‘-,.,.1...;....

~C e
Chidurdde . ivii i v i vataears

Sulfate. ..o ve srrnevee
Bicarbonate.. ....h0i e
CarbonBte., ...ve «vvere veen
Sildeca... ..iviieiieininain,

Sum of cations: 32,6 meq/1
Sum of anions: 32.9 meq/l

Measured: 1800 ppm
Calculated: 2080 ppm

Lithium ..o ceiviicosiiideronsenn I saese
Calofum cov e venen s e h e e e e P S
}-{agﬁegium ....................... [ Ve
BATIUM +«+ rosstnriacasnaneiizonssanas cee ey
: S(;‘ro“ti_um ....... e Ve rsrswmtaarenn ‘ Y
Alu\m{n»um...--’;- R R R R R R RPN .
Silver.. ..... R L I L R
Arsenics ....... e e Yees i avetes e acineneran .
ChTOmIUM s e vureeccaniannns B P i
COPPEL v s v an wuv e i s s vetoronnssneses fue v
Iron..ivsae.s e e e PN cedes e e,
METCURY «« i vvntedronenetonessoessassias e
Lead v tui v i i oo
L ADREIMONY ¢t ieniesaa e B
15 3 YU P Ceeanens
Titandum. ..ot it it iesinnavnasnesssns e
Zine..oo.n.. B PP
BOYON G v e ovavenss et . . .
Phosphate..... . «. i «.o.. e iene seaees .

Ion Balavice

TDS Balance

Source

Sample Point: Windmill "C" Approx.
600' FWL §1400' FSL
: Sec. 9, 1208, RITE
Semple Date: 9/25/81: g
Analysis Date: 10/5/8%

Color: Colorleas
H2S: Neg.

PR

361
5.68
1.09
2419.-( 219. )

| TO

R,Ea...,-EiVED
 ocTs 1981

HEE. U{NRE[HII‘G & emm N 173 FILE




35 (67 740
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDLD —
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MATL

{Sce fleverse)

SENTIO

|Pétro-Lewis Corp.
S"\E[YAHD“O )

P, 0., Box 506
POLSTATEANDZIBCODE .~ .. T
Levclland TX 79336
POoTAGE sp’S -
| ceanrieoree )7 ¢
ﬁ T sheciaL oetiveny T ¢
§ RESTHICTEOOELNERY |~ [
LT i
; a | i i spoa1oweoy avo :
E 8 8| tairuuiaso é‘)C‘) ¢
= g §§ SHOW 0 ANOM, CATE. - ’
BG4 | morsassof ¢
e 3 E CEAIVERY
51818 ammiowas NN
ZIElS [ittﬁ:([vf‘ﬂﬁw < 3
219 ] &1 Winar O o
8 SR ERATs oy o S AN
il Ity S aacy 4 B
SRy 13 =S
TOTAL POSTAGE AN nbs\]98] s]’u)

PS Form 3800, Apra 4976 &

PS Form-3500, Apr. 1976

P 335 167 733
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT £0R INTERNATIONAL MAIL
{Sce Reverse)

SENTTO .
Marathon 0il Company

50 Box 2409

PO_STATEANDZIPCODE .~ 77

gg;n.'sm\-nmpssm o

fobbs, N. M. 88240,
POSTAGE 1~

CEATIFIED FEE ,/lf s
g Tl seecmiosuveny | ¢
" THGRIloBEOVERY T T T
-3 I EhnitdbiiniutionubbisthNEE) RN
oo ]| sonowrcuans ¢
B1e OF e st 7
(2N E=F [F- [ O, T Ananfi,
A BRI E TG :
Blof o] Boxosesser ¢
1 5 2| wuase
1S | S SN AU G ATE )
211«
Zicie
2] =S
° o}

&

071 55 OF (AL E TRY Wy
KR e,

YOTAL POSTAGE AND less'\ [‘( 3 {
POSTHARK OROATE @ ‘> )
‘—-,_po/

335 ”7 741
" RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
RO NSURANCE LOVERAGE PROYITED—

NOY FOR IRTESNATIONAL MAIL
 {See Reverse)

[SERTTO Unlon Texas
etroleum Corp.. .
SYncsmﬁ‘ilco Bglldlng )
bﬂﬂ??ﬁgwa?exas 79701
TS

ey

f'OSTAGE

: R cxmnru o] FEE

’ SPLC'AL D"LIVERY 4
RE??RICTLD OFLWERY ¢

it
t

SHiw 10 POV AND

TG D W AL TAN
DX EREO WITR RESTRLTED ¢
o mm

. BINRESSLELILNE
.’ A - ..‘&..,..7 o,
YOIAL $O kGEANDFlE\ AR EY o

mswm‘x M nQ} Q)

OPTIONA L SERYICES

CONSULT P STMASTER FOR FEES-
RETURN RECEI 7T SERVICE

{
|

©3

{rey

w B

© R [ 4

I=9 . e o m e

o | 3 \1owo\uo

w© v Suln 0N AN
B8] sirwuvesio ¢
e lslzE

<|Zi&t posE

> jui “u‘,"

";‘ w2

Sizlk

AEIRTE

=D - o

2ik]=

o =

o Bl ©

| AX e
J“‘lf it uum-nx\ L
TOYAL POSTAGE AND ¥ t}p ) /)’O
PosmanKQabA 0’)”\ j e
/' /'-
\ \ o /
ﬂ,-,«‘/ >

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

P 335 767 742
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

" NO lNSURAl\CE CmrERnGc PAGVIDED—
ROT FGA INTERNATIONAL MAIL
{See Reverse)

SENTTO" -

John H. Hendrix Gorp.
wz%r ANOND

Mldland Tower

M] d'fawé’mcqexas 7970 1

CERIIFtED FEE

_PSForm:3800, Apr. 1976

P 335 767 734

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

N INSUMNCI COVERAGE PROWD[O-—
NOT FOR INTERHATIONAL MAIL
(See ncvcrse)

st

SENTTO

Gulf 0il Corporation

SIREETANDNO.
. 0. Box 670

PO, STATE ANG 719 COUE
Hobbs, N. M.

88240

TOSTAGE

ccmmeosse

SPLCML D‘CUVERY
ﬂESlR!ClED DEUVERY

s

SHOW 1O VHOM AND
DATE DELNERED

SIEON TO WD, DATE,
MNDADCACSS OF ¢
Euviry
SHOW 10 WriON AND CATE )
5 VRS O WITH RESTRICTEL ¢
(€L I/ERY

snomo\\w -x jw )
v et 2
&swcno;(fa‘(

T:PCSTMASTER FOR FEES

OFTIONAL SERVICES
RET! URN RECEIPT SERVICE -
i
1
i
]
i

CONSY

TOTAL P0STAGE AND f EE { C

POSTMARK OF DATE &
O /4

PS Form 3800, Ap.'. 1976

AP Box 730

P 355 767 735
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

) INSUHM(CE COVERAGE PROWILED ..
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
{See Reverse)

SENTTYO T
Getty 011 ompany

PO STAIEAND2IP CODE

Hobbs, N. M. 88240

POSTAGE _’_{5
CERTIFIED FEC ’]J’ ¢

1

& SPECIAL DEUVERY e

- RESTRIC][\)DEUVERY A IS

=3 g e vt J

.

A i VAR

2 1E ST DAECILVERED -, .

5|2 ;_“m“m.u_;_“.-f@? .

=1 ‘},’ SHIW 10 WHAN DATE

] ea | ADALORESS G ¢

o |2 fLVERY . )

ol AR e e b o mn

15 3] &3 17 sam o vain R oaTE

ZIE | S} mamowmmnsinciey <

Zls ]z nvar )

8 B | SigF@die g |70 70

& :)' US04 m.u,v vhn ¢
SO TR

TOLAL vosv(mz ARy RS o

POSTRARK ORD |§.’.(.xc'°"4 /"
- ey

\\-:AZ
5 !




p 335 767 736
' RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

HSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
Nol‘iggufgn IRVERNRATIOHAL MAIL
(See Reverse) .
TENT 10 E — 7

. Conoco _ Inc. e
p"‘?S“.’mBox 460

FOSREITN . 88240

[rostrae [ S
CERTIFIEDFS FEE 0

SPECIAL OELNS RY . B ¢
HEST lllC.EDDEU\’[ RY .

Al

¥

pod L

T R 'L}") ¢

E s b L o E ~1 E
e .
al

x

%

£

3

xX

8

G TOHOM, DATE,
}9\% LLRESS OF ¢
LELVERY ~

i IOWU i AND {,«\‘E
%;{kh'lrgb\\'ﬂHF Pl ¢
"(uwm

oW 10 WH3W, "

fS«BEP‘S$(F NS e

PESTR:CTED DELY £:4 /
_______,..__—J--—‘r—"

OPTICNAL SERVITES

[T
gy e, S

iy 43
o a2

pass 767 739
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO IHSURANCE COVERARE FROVIDED—
ROT FOR IN!EHN TIONAY, MALL
(See Heverse)
SENII0 0 1 By othels

e
o J 1mm§) _Loope: S
QTR‘E[k‘JDNO

P. 0. Box 55

PO, STYEANDZIF ODE

'Monumenr N. M 88265

POSTACL s \ﬁ
CSRTIF!EDFEE

'SPECIALDELIVERY
THESTRICYED DELIWVERY ~ | 7

l S Form 3800, Apr. 1976

o

W U U ave

Muviay 2 0
S TfRniahy BT et AN T

S R A L AN
sfw,uauz}{]"' S22 U

©
G1¥ ] devetvireo
14 51
& | ¥ | srow 1o wyoN oATE
2|k | Aamsessor S
3| HIviRy
S8 sesiowidimarg ) T
I Dol BA IR H*V'F‘::*q g ¢l
otx

Pl

CONSULT POSTMASTES 7CR FEES’

RET

:} PS Form 3800. Apr. 1?76

LT7I0
TOVAL POSTAGE ANNFFES si’i
POSIMARK DITDAY \\\g%}f:/ ST
[V
———

i
-
b

%

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

| POSTAGSE s 65

{ PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

P 335 767 737

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PADVIDED—

“NDT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

i (See Reverse)
SENTIOARCO 011 and Gas

Company
SIREETANO NG

P. 0. Box 1710

PO_STATE ANDZIPCODE

liobbs . N. M. 88240

P 335 767 738

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

HO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
HOY FOR INTERHATIONAL MAIL
{See Raversn) B

‘Amerada Hess Corp
STR'UAND
P. C T)rawer "D"

SENITO .

0., snnE ARDZIPCOVE -

fonument, N.M. 88265

posmaee x5S

CERNF IO FEE ' /‘LSl ¢

g SPECIAL DELIVERY

pos nmmwrsootuvsm TEI T

3 AR [

“w Ji

reidan il ssawiownov aNo }"’; ¢

WS R tutittveray -

izl . e

E 1G5 SowIownin palr
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Hio | B siwigedwano e
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S1S ] Z L

3 oy ‘é“ \}\[ 3 Siiib e

AR W ¢

J 6}‘\[-( ‘

ToTALP ’5"‘6*}‘37 k:s iz

rosmmg{;wm ]_/ A
\\ § (4)/

CERVIFIEDFEE g ¢
g SPECIAL DEUVERY TR
b THESTACTEO DELIVERY [
] |IITHT VNN
A"
o I SHOW 10 VMO £8D
21818 peewso . Z’D ¢
s|5[8 “wwwew o [T
wlY b § ABARESSGF ¢
I g & | tetvear )
L2{8 rs;«.r_tlcggwyuﬁ.om’;{’
23 (Y YolR RESTRCTED - 4
2 5 £ 1 muvsv
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- TRETOLITE bivision
189 Margdail Aveswe / Saint Levis, Misssuri 318
. {214) W0 1.3500/TWX 910-760.1880/ Talex 44-5412
WATER ANALYSIS REPORT @
compaNy Rice Eng. & Oper.-EME SWD System  ,nooecc  Hobbs, NM _pate. 11/11/81
SOURCE _ Gulf Ofl Bertie Whitmire #6 - DATE SAMPLED 11 11781 ATAYSIS
Anowﬂ‘“ﬂbnument Paddockk Mg/t 'Med/l
1. pH : 6.3
2. Ha$ (Qualitative] |
3. Specific Gravity __ 1,005 .
4, )'biuorlved Solids | T _20072
5. Suspended Solids 3 o _;0“___
6. Phenalphthalein Alksliniy (CaCO,) 0=
7. Methyl bésng; Alkalinity (€CaCO,) _,1320_____- _
8. Bicarbonate (HCO3) - ° : Heo, Y464 e 2% neo,
9. Chlorides {Cl) ‘ | ci 9566 +355_269 I
10.  Sulfates (504} so. 1875 48 _39 . so,
1t Calcivm (Ca) Ca ——-—-——— 100, 20 ————-————-—-—5 Ca
V2. Magnesium (#g) o Mg 486 =122 .39 Mg
13. TYotal Hardness {CaCO;} _4500 '
14. Total lron (Fe) k -
15. Barium [Qualiotive) 275

16.  Strontium
*Milti equivalents {3t liter

PROBABLE ‘MINERAL COMPOSITION

T A : : Compound - Equiv. Wi X Meq/l = Mg/l
s Ca ¢= HCO, s 405
. —— 2k Ca {HCO;3), sy.o4 ;
39 Mg » SO, | 39" Ca SO, 68.07 - -0-
N— T ‘ © 0- 0.--
288 | Na - - » | 269 Ca Cl 5550 0- . =9
o - 19 1390
, Mg (HCO3), 7347
Saturation Values  Distilled Water 20°C , g (HCO4}, ,
Ca CO; 13 Mg/L Mg SOy 80.19 _20 . 1203
Ca 50, * 2H D 2,090 Mg/t Mg Cig. . 4762 0= -0-
Mg €Oy 103 Mg/1 Na HCOy 84.00 -0- _=0-
" Na, SO, - 71,03 19 1349
Na CI 58.46 269 15725

cc: J. LeFlohice, L. Goodheart

" REMARKS

G. Knorr, E. Spéck

Respactiuliy submiled
TRETOLIYE COMPANY

Mike A. Hill




463 Manmant k{'qivylkl Saint Lawis, Migaouri 63119
S (314) WO 123506/ TWX $10-350-1660/ Tefax 44212

WATER ANALYSIS REPORT

A-T@E?@,ﬂ;ﬂ?ﬁ DIVISION

@

COMPANY__Rice Eng. & Oper. EME SWD System  ppress__ Hobbs, NM DATE: 13/11/81
SOURCE Gulf -Bertie Whitmire #3. DATE SAMPLED  11/11/81 ANr?gS'S
lﬁcuin onument BlInabry Mg/L 'Me;q/l o
1. pH 6.4
‘ 2. Mg§ (Qualitative) __
. 3. Specific Gravity 1.005
' 4. Dissolved Solids | ' 21370
5. Suspended Solids -0-
6. Phenolphthalein Alkalinity (CaCO,) : e
7. Methyl Orange Alkalinity (CaCO,) _1400 S
8. Bicarbonale {HCO;) HCO, _1708 3 I _._____28; .. HCO,
9. Chlorides (Ci} o 10218 +35.5 287 ]
10. Sulfates (SO} SO, 1700 48 35 SO,
1. Calcivm (Cal Ca 136 +20 "% - Ca
12. ° Magnesium (Mg) Mg 267 - 12;2 21 Mg
13.  TVotal Hardness {CaCOy,) 4300
14, Totol fron- {Ffe)
15.  Barium (Qualitotive} 150 o
YM, Strontium o
*Millh equivalents peitliter ; _ o
PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION
T - - Compound Equiv. WL X Meq/L == Mg/t
6 | MOl 28 | (HPCO ) ’ 81.04 6 ™ 236
RSN —_————— — : 3) 2
21 | Me —* S04 | 35 | ‘Caso, 68.07 0 0
323 | Mo ., 2g7| CocCh 55.50 0, 0
Soturation Valves  Distitted Woter 20°C . Mg [HCO;s ) 73.17 21. ;536
 Ca €Oy 13 Mg/L Mg SO, 40.1¢ RS AT
Cé SO, * 2H;O 2.090 Mg/l Mg Cl, 47.62 6 0 [
Mg CO;3 103 Mg/l Na HCO, 94.00 1 84
'Na, SO, 71.03 35 2486
Ne CI 58.46 287 16778

cc: J, LeFlohic, L. Goodheart

REMARKS

G. Knorr, E. Spéck

Rerpectivliy svhmitted
TRETOUTE COMPANY

Mike A. Hill




TRETOLITE pivision

369 Marshall Averve / Saint Lovis, Mitsewei §3119
{314) WO 1.3500/TWX $10.780-1660/ Tetaz 44-2412

WATER ANALYSIS REPORTYT @

b

tOMPANY (l;i;:; Eng. & Cper -EME SWD'S‘);stems ADDRESs_Hobbs, NM DATE.___11/ ll‘llal
SOURCE B:rtie Whitmire-Heater Treater DATE SAMPLED  11/11/81 AN}:&TS'S
Anai’si,?ﬂomai:;mj;?l;?/f}w/( 6V/‘/M"éavuM(,v /L/Mémg TMeart
1. pH __ 60
2. Hs$S (Qualitative) _
3. Specific Gravity 1.010
4. Dissolved Solids __2.26._6.7____..
5. Suspended Solids - R
8. Phenolphihalein Alkalinity {CaCO,) ' -
7. Methyl Oronge Alkalinity (CaCO,) _ 1100
8. Bicarbonate {(HCO3) : Heo, 1342 . 22 o,
9. Chlorides (Cl) Ct 1130 +355__318 o
10.  Sulfates (SO, 5o, 1800 g 37 SO,
1. Calcium (Ca) o 120 w20 __ 6 e
12.  Magnesivm (Ag] Mg 437 42235 Mg
13.  TYotal Htﬁdness {CaCOy) 4800 ‘
14, TYotai fron (Fe)
15. 8arium (Qual-ta!ive)?ii; 5 “ ; 325

16. Strontium
*Milli equivalents [ 2 liter

PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION

. : - Compound Equiv. Wt. X Meq/t == Mg/l
6 | G0 — HCO4 “ o 6 486
o ——— 022 | . Ca (HCO3), ‘81.04
35 | Mg ———* 0. | 37| caso 8.07 0 0
336 | No :: —_— o« 118 CacCly ’ 55.50 0 .0
, , " Mg [HCO;), R 16 7
Soturation Values  Distilled Water 207°C 9 (HCO‘J)" 73.17 . 9 _11—0_—
Ca CO, 13 Mgt Mg SO, - 60.19 1 1143
Ca SO, * 2H ) 2,090 Mg/t Mg Cls 47.62 G 0
Mg CO; 103 Mo/t  NaHCO, 84.00 0 0
No, SO, 71.03 _18 . 1228
HaCQl' ' 58.46 . 318 18590

Remarks _c¢¢: J. LeFlohic, L. Goodheart

_G. Knorr, E. Speck - e

Retpactivlly tubmitied
TREIOUTE COMPANY

Mike A, Hill




TRETOLITE oivision

369 Marshal Aveawe J Saint Lowss. Mistesti 83119
(314)-W0 1.3500/TWX 910-7601660/ Telun 44- 2417

WATER ANALYSIS REPORT

®

DATE: 11/14/81

COMPANY__RICE ENGINEERISG & OPERATING _  ADDREss_ HOBBS, NM

. REMARKS

SOURCE EME - Getty T.Anderson #1 DATE SAMPLED 11/14/81 ANP»‘\CL)’.'S!S
Analysigg/sm\ Ancdres Mg/i, *Meq/L
I. pH 6.4
2. HoS (Quaflitative)
3. Specific Gravity __1.045
‘ 4. Dissolved Solids : 73415
5. Suspended Solids —_— 0
6. Phenolphthalein Alkalintty (CaCO,) o
7. Methy! Orange Alkolinity (CaCO,) 650
8. Bicarhonate (HCNs) weo, 193 - wev 13 . .. Hco,
9. ‘Chlorides (Ci) al 41,306 355 __ 1164 c
10. Sulfates (SO;) SO, 3750 .4 __ 78 so.
k 1Y, Coalcium {Co) Ca __.__3[_‘9_0__.,_."3‘20 _ 170  Ce
12. Magnesium (’M"gi Mg 850 - 439 70 Mg
13. Tosatf Hordnés; I4CoCO,) .__ngg_,__,_.
14. Total tron (Fe) —_ b.
15. Barium {Qualitative) 250 =
16. Strontium
*Milli equivalents per liter e ;
PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION
T VCa — HCO, : Compoppd Equiv. Wi X  Meg/L == Mg/l
..170 ————— Ca (HCO3), 81.04 13 - __1053
70 | Mo + SO, Ca 5O, 88.07 8 3309
1015 Na “.———"“——’——; Ct Co Ci; 55.50 - 9 »—-4384
Salvration Values  Distilled Water 20°C Mg HCOq) AR g ) 3
Ca CO; 13 Mg/l Mg SO, 40.19 —
Ca SO, * 2H;O 2,090 Mg/t Mg Ct 47.62 70 3333
Mg CO;y 103 Mg/t Na HCO, 84.00 0 0
Na, $O, 71.03 0 0
Ne Ci 58.46 ‘1015 59336

G Knorr E Sgggk

. Respectivily 1ubmilted
b THETOUTE CCMPANY

Mike A Hill




TRETOLITE DI‘\-IISKION

369 Marshall Avanwe / Saint Lovis. Missewri 63119
1314) WO 1.3500/TWX 910.780-1660/ Talws 44-2417

WATER ANAI.YSIS REPORT | @
COMPANY__Rice Engineexing & Operating, Inc  ApDRress__Hobbs, NM DATE:_11/14/81 .
SOURCE EME SWD Well M-5 DATE $AMPLED 11/14/81 ) AN@TS'S
Analysis ’ Mg/t *Meq/L
}. pH 7.0
2. HsS (Quaelitative)
3. Specific Gravity 1,000
4. Dissolved Solids 14,920
5. Suspended Sofids 9
6. Phenolphtholein Alkolinity {€CoCO,) 0
7. Methyl Orange Alkelinity (CaCO,) o 0%
8. Bicarbonate [HCO;} ) ) HCO, ..B.?l_._.__ <81 _.._21 _ Hco,
9. Chlorides (Ct) c 7174 +35.5 202 cl
10. Sulfotes (SO, so. 175 .4 26 so,
1. Colcium {Co) Co _ 1060 w20 __ 5% o
2. Magnesivm (Mg) » Mg | __z_jﬁ‘_________%‘»iz_z 1’ Mg
13. ‘To!‘al Hordness (CaCO,) 3500 o
14, Yotal lron vlFe), —— e
15. 8arlum (Qualitative) : 300

V6. Strontium
*Mitli equivalents per liter

KROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION

¥ : " r Compound Equiv. Wi, X Meg/l = Mg/l
Ca ¢ HCO3 | . v
LN —_— 21 | Ca (HCO3), 81.04 21 1701
18 Mg ~—— e $Oy 2 Ca$O, 68.07 24 1633
e v e ‘_—/——_——’ —
175 | No : » A | 02| Cach © §5.50 El 499
' , P 0 0
Saturation: Values  Distilled Water 20°C Mg [HCO4) 73.17 ‘
Co CO3 13 Mg/t Mg $O; 60.19 : 0
Co SO.+ 2H,0 2,090 Mg/l Mg Cla 47.62 18 857
Mg COs 103 Mo/L Na HCO, 400 - .0 0
" Noz SO, 7103 0 o _
Na CI 58.46 - 175 10230

ce: J LeFlohic, L Goodheurt

REMARKS

G Knorr, E Speck

B ) Respectivily submitted
TRETOUTE COMPANY

Mike A Hill
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Docket WHo. 36-81

-

Porxets Nos, 38-81 and 30-81 are tentatively set for December 2, and December 15, 1981. Application for hearing
rust be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date,

DOCXET: EXAMINER HE:\P.ING ~ THURTDAY - NOVEMBER 19, 1981

9 AM. - OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CONFERENCE ROOM
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

- The following cases uill bé heard before Richard L. Stamets, Examiner, or Daniel S, Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

.ALWABLQI (1) " Conaideration of the alléwablq producticn of gas for December, 1981, from fiftuen
prorated pools in Lea, Eddy and Chaves Countjies, New Hex;co.

¢2) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for Dacember, 1981, from four
prorated pocls in San Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandovdal Counties, New Mexico.

. CASE 7410; Application of B.0.A. Oil & Gas Company for two unorthodox oil well locations, San Juan County,
New Mexico. Appli~ant,in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of
a well to be drillad 2035 feet from the South line and 2455 feet from the i#ast line and one to
be drilled 2455 feet fron the North line and 1944 feet from the East line, both in Section 31,
Townsnip 31 Norxth, Rrnge 15 West, Verde-Gallup.Oil Pool, the NW/4 SE/4 and SW/4 NE/4; x:espeutively.
of ‘said Section 31 to be dedicated to said wells.

CASE 7356: - {Continued from October 2}, 1981, Examinex Heuring)

hppucation of S & I 0il Company for compulsory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexu:o.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in tie W/2 sw/4
of Section 12, Township 29 Noxth, Range 15 West, Cha Cha-Gallup 0il Pool, to be Qedicated to 'a well
to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be ttgeV cost of drilling
and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs
and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well, and a charge for

risk invélved in drilling said well,

CASE  7411: ,Applicat\on of Viking Petroleum, Inc., for an unorthodox gas well location, Chaves County,New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeXs approval for the anorthodox location of a well to be
drilled 330 feet from the North and Eaut lines of Section 12, Township 11 :South, Range 27 East,
the NE/4 of said Section 12 to be dedicated to the well. (’ms case will be dismissed).

CASE 74121 Application of Gulf 03l Cotporat:ion for salt water disposal, Lea COunty, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into
the Lower Yates, Queen, San Andres and Delaware formations in the open hole interval from 4375
- feet to 7452 fuet in itsLea “2D" State Well No.l locuted in’Unit. M of. sutzon 30, Township 13 Seuth,

Range 35 East, Afr-Strip Mold.

“CASE _ 7413: Application of Gulf Oil Corpotation for Directioral Drilllng, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to directionally drill its Arnott Ramsey
Woll No. 12, the suxface location of which is 500 feet from tire South line and 1400 feet from
the East line of Section 32, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, to a bottomliole location within
150 feet of a point 500 feet from the South line and 800 feet from the East line of Section 32,
To&ms"ﬂp 25 South, Range 37 East, Langlie Mattix Pool, the SE/4 SE/4 of said Section 32 to be

dedicated to tha well,

CASE 7414: Application of Gulf Oil Corporation for downhole commingling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of the Dnnkard
and Wantz-Granite Wash production in the wellboxe of its Hugh Well No. 10, located in Unit C of
Section 14, Township 22 South, Range 37 East.
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- €282 7415;

CASE _7379:

CASE 7407:

CASE _7416:

CASE 7417:

CASE _7418:

- CASE _ 7420:

CASE _7421:

Docket No. 36-8)

o

Exaniner Hearing - Thuraday - November 19, 1981 . , -

Application of Gulf Uil Corporatlon “for downhole comaingling, Lea County, New. Hexico,
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of the Tubb
and Drinkard production in the wellbore of its T. R, Andrews Well No. 3, located in Unit J of
Section 32, Township 22 South, Range 38 East.

{Continued from October 21, 1981, Examiner Hearing)

Application of JEM Resources, Inc., for vertical pool extension and special GOR limit, Eddy County,
New Hexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the vertical extension of the Cave-Grayburg
Pool ta include the San Andres Formation, and the establishment of a special gas~oil ratio limit

for said pool to 6000 to one or, in the alternative, tiid abolishment of tle gas-6il :atio limit

in said pool, ail to be effective October 1, 1981,

(COhtinued from Novemier 4, 1981, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Mesa Petroleum Company for compulsory pooling, Chaves County, New Mex:co.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mireral intarests in the Abo
formation underlying the NE/4 of Section 23, Township 5 Souwsh, Range 24 East, to be dedicated
to a ucll to be’'drilled at & gtandard locatiuh thereon. Also to he considered wlll be the cost

‘of drilling and completxng said well dand tha allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual

operating costs and charges for supervision, designaticr, of applicant ac operator of the well,
and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well. -

Application of El Paso Natural Gas Company for pool creation and redelineation, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks to contract the horizontal limits of the Jalmat Gas Pool
by deleting therefrom all lands in Township 26 South, Range 37 East. Applicant also proposes to
contract the horizontal limits of the Rhodes Yates - Sever Rivers 0il Pool by deleting therefrom

all of the gas preductive lands in the North end thereof and to create the Rhodes Yates-Seven Rivers
Gas Pool comprising all such deleted lands. Applicant further proposes the deletion “of certain ’
oil productive lands “rom said Rhodes oil povl and the extensién of the Scarborough Pool to include .
said lands. Applicant further proposes to contract the horizontul boundaries of ‘the Rhodes Gas
Storage Unit to delete certain lands and wells not, ,participating in the Rhodes Gas Storage Project

and to withidraw without restrictionall gas remaining in the newly created Rhodes Gas Pool.

(This case will bb dismissed ) .
Application of Noxthwest Pipeline Corporation for 13 non-standard gas proraticn unitsg, San Juan
County,; New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seagks approval for 13 non-standard
Pictured Cliffs gas proration units ranging in size ftom 142.39 acres to 176.77 acres and each
comprised of various contiquous lots or tracts in Sections 4,5,6.7," and 18 of Township 31 North,
Rarge 7 West. Said proration units rosult from corrections in the su*vey lines on thé Noxth -

and West gides of Township 31 North, Range 7 West and ovetlap seven non- standard Mesaverde prcration

NEF

unité previously approved by Order No. R-1066. : £

Appllcatien of Morris R. Antweil for special pool rules, Lea County, New Mexico.

- Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks tha promulgation of special pool rules for the

West Nadine-Drinkard Pool including a special gas-oil ratio of 6,0C0 to one.

'CASE 7419 uApplicatlon of Hotr&s R, Antweil for special pool rules, Lea County, New Mexico.

‘Applicdnt, in the abova:styled cauee, seeks the promulgation of special pool rules for the West

Nadine-Blinebry pool including a special gas-oil ratio of 4,000 to vii,

Application of Southland Royalty Company for two unorthodux oil well lccations, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks agproval for the unorthodox location of iwo previously
drilled wells, the first being 760 feet from tha South line and 660 feet from the East line of Section 5.
the other baing 660 feet from the North and West lines of Section 9, both in Township 19 South, Range

35 East, both to be plugged back to the Scharb-Bone Springs Pool, the §/2 SE/4 of Section 5 and the

‘N/2 NW/4 of Section 9, raspectively, to be dedicated to the wells.

Application of Doyle Hartman for. compulsory poollnq, unorthodox well location and non-standard

spacing uni¢, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, geeks an order pooling’

all mineral interests in the Eumont Gas Yool underlying a 120-acxe: non-standard spacing unit consisting’
of the $/2 sW/4 and the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 3, Township 20 South, 'Range 37 East, to be dedicated to

A wgll to be drilled at an unorthodex location 2,310 feet from the South line and 330 feet from the

Neut line of Section 3. Also to be considered will ba the cost-of drilling and completing said

well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for
supexvision, designation of applicant ae opezator of the well and a charqe for risk involved in
drllllnq said well,
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CASBE 74221

CASE 7423:

. CASE 7425:

CASE 7426:

&h
(25
~J
.

; (‘AQV k)

CASE 7428:

Application of Conoco, Inc. for dual complc'ica and an unorthodox location, Lea County, New

Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the dial completion of fts
Snutheast Monument Unit Woll No. 121, to produce oil from the Skaggs Grayburg and an undesignated
Paddock pool through parallel strings of tubing. Applicant further seeks approval of the unorthodox
location of said well 1310 feet from the Norxth line and 1330 feet from the West line of Seccion
19, Township 20 South, Range 38 Eant, the NE/4 NW/4 of said Ssction- 19:to be-dedicated tu the.well,

Application of Conoco, Inc., for a waterflood project, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the sbove-styled cause, seeks authority for three companies to mstxtute a cooperative
waterflood project in the Blinebry oil and gas pool by the injection of water into the Blinebry
formation throuqh 13 tnjection wells located on leases operated by Conoco, Shell 0il Company, and
Southland Royalty Company, in Sections 331 and 34, ;oamship 20 South, Range 18 East, and Sectwns

2 and 3, Township 21 South, Range 37 East.

Appllcation of Rice Enqin—nri.u, and uperatinq, Inc., for salt water disposal.. Lea County, New Meuco.
SEpLicany,” in the above-~styled cause, seeks authovity to dispose of: produced sult water into the
Lower San Andres formation in the perforated interval from 4300 feet to 4852 feet in its Eunice-
Monument Eumont SWD "G” Well No. 8, located in Unit G of Section 8, Township 20 South, Pange 37 fast.

Applu:ation of H.s L. Brown, Jx. for compulsory pooling and an unorthodox location, Lea County, New
Mexico. - Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from the
top of the San Andres fommation to tiie base nf the Pennsylvanian formation underlyinq tha S/2 of
Section 36, Township 16 South, Range 37 East, to be dedicated to a well to be 4drilled at an un-
cthodox location 554 .fzet from the South and West lines of said Section 26, provided that in the
event the subject well encounters production in the: asey-~Strawn Pool and/or the West Knowles-
Drinkard Pool, the lands pooled would be the W/2 SW/4 of safd Section 26. Also to ke considered
will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocatlon of the cost therxeof as
well as actual operating costs and charges for supexvision, designation of applicant as operator
of the. well, and a charae'for risk involved in drilling said well.

Application of Phillips Petroleum Company for Amendment of Division Order No. R-5897 and certification
of a tertiary recovery project, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks the Amendment of Division Order No. R-5897, to include the injection of carbon dioxide ia

- the prevxously authorized pressure maintenance project in the East Vaguum Graybuxg~San Andres
Unit, for cofiversion of existing injectors to water/carbon dioxidé injection, and for certificatian

to the Secretary of the IRS that the East Vacuum G:ayburq-San Andres Unit Pz’o;ect is a qualxued

tertiary oil recovery pro;er't.

.nppl.lc&t.lon of Belco Pettoleum Corporatlon {or a special allowable, Eddy COunty, New Mexico.

Arzlilane, an the above-styled cause, seeks an adjustment to the manner in which allowables aye
calculated for wells in the South Carlsbad-Morrow Gas Pool in order to grant relief to the ovex- -
produced status of its Douglas Com. Well No. 1 located in Unit H of Sectlon 7, Township 22 squth,
Range 27 East, said well being subject to shut-in baing more than six times its allowable cver-
produced. In the alternative, applicant seeks to make up the over-production at a rate less than
complete shut~in by curtailing production from the well to €0 percent of its top allowable until

it is back in balance.

In the matter of the hearing called by‘the 011 Consexvation Division on its own motion for an order
creating; and extending certain pools in Chaves, Eddy, Lea, and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico.

{A) CREATE a new pool in Lea Cov cy, New Mexico,’classified as a qas podl for Wolfcamp
ptoductlon and desighated as the North Antelope Ridge-Wolfcamp Gas Pool,. ' The discovery well
is'J. ¢. Williamson Triple A Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit F of Sectien 10, Township 23
South, Range 34 East, NMPM. Said pool would comprise: :

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE Jd4 EAST, NMPM
Section 10: N/2 and N/2 SW/4

{b) . CREATE a new pool in Lea cbunty. New Héxico, classified as an oil pool for Wolfcamp
production and designated as the Diamondtail-Wolfcamp Pool. The discovery well is the Superior
0il Company Yriste Draw Federal Well No. 1l located in Unit J of Section 14, Township 23 South,

Kange 32 East, NMPM. S$aid pool would {omprise:

. ‘4

TONNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGL 32 EAST, NNPM .
Section 14: Sc/4 i
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(c) CREATE a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified as an oil pool for Bone
S Spring production and designated as the North Grama Ridge-8Sone Spring Pool., The discovery well
o is the Hunt Oil Company State ¢4 Well No. 1 located in Unit T of Section 4, Township 21 South,

Range 34 East, NMPM. Said pool would hmprises

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
Section 41 SW/4

(4} CREATE a new pool in Lea County. New HMexico, classified as an vil pool for Wolfcamp
production and designated ag- the Grassland-Wolfcanp Pool. The discovery well is C. F. Qualia
State 23 Well No. 1 located in Unit X of Section 23, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM.

Said pool woisld comprise:

: " TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
- ’ Section 231 SW/4

- {e). CREATE a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico,. classified as an oil pool for Bone Spring .
production and designated as the Noxth Lusk-Bone Spring Pool. The discovery well is Petroleum
Development Corporation Shelly Federal Com. Well No. 1 located in Unit H of Section 5, Township
19 South, Rangu 32 East, MPM.  Said pool would comprisae:

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM
-Section 5: Rd/4

(f) - CREATE a uew pool 1ﬁis&dy County, New Mexico, classified as a gas pool for Atoka
production and designated as the McMillan-Atoka Gas Pool. The discovery well is Southland Royalty
Company Pecos River 21 Faderal Com (lell No. 1 located in Unit X of Section 21, Township 19 Loth,

Range 27 East, NMPM. Said pooi would compzise:

TONNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST NMPM
Section 21: 8/2 .

{g) . CREATE a new pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, classified as a gas pool qor Morrow pxoduétion
and designated as the Springs-Morrow Gas Pool. The discovery well is Jake L. lHamon State 33 Com
Well No. 1 located in Unit I of Section 33, Townshi{p 20 South, Range 26 East, NMPM. Said pool would

R comprise:

TOMNSKIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, NMPM
: Section 321 E/2
‘ ; Section 33: Al)

S o (h) EXTEND the Antelope Ridge-Morrow Gas Pool in Lea County, tew Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
. Section 113  All
. Scction 15s N/2 ) .

(1) ExTEND the Baldridge Canyon-Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Kexico, to includo thareins

= ' TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, NMPM
Section 14: N/2

(}) EXTEND the Bear braw-Queen—Grayburq-San Andres Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to
include therein:

IOﬂNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, NMPM
Section 28: N/2 SE/4

(k) EXTEND the Bluitt-Wolfcamp Gas Pool in Roosevelt County, New Mexico, to inciude therein:

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH RANGE 17 EAST, NMPM
. Section 101 SE/4 .

(1} EXTEND the Buffalo Valley-?ennsy‘vanian Gas Pool {n Chaves County, New Maxico. to include
therein:

TOWNSHIP 15 SQUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, NMPM

Section 4t ALl
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(@) EXTEND the Bunker Hill-Panrose Pool in Eddy County} New Mexico, to include therein:

tn)’

(0}

{e)

(D

{r)

(s).

(t)

{u)

v)

{w)"

EXTEND the

EXTEND the

EXTEND the

EXTEND the
to include

EXTEND the
EXTEND the
EXTEND ‘the

EXTEND the
therein:

EXTEND the

EXTEND the
thereins

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, FANGE 31 EAST, NMPM
Section 13: SE/4 Sw/4

Burton Flat-Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include theréinx

TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, NMPM
Section 35: W/2

Eagle Creek-Strawn Gas Pool in Eddy cQunfy,New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP )7 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, NMPM
Section 27: N/z )

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, NMEM
Sectlon 1: ALl

Golden Lane-Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, io include therein:

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, NMPM
Seuction 8: S/2 :

Kennedy Farms-Uppar Pennsylvanian Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico
therein:

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, PANGE 26 EAST, AMPM
~Saction 34: N/2
Section 35: N/2

North Mason-Delaware Pool in Lea Councy, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM
Section 8: S/2 S/2

West Osudo-Morrow Gas Pool in Lea County,New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTI!, RANGE 35 FAST, NMPM
Section s5: N/2

West Parkway-Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy‘Couht}, New Mexico, £o include therein:

TOWNSHIP. 19 SQUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, NMPM
Section 29: W/2

Peterson-Missigsipplan Pool in Roosevelt County, Néw Mexico, to {nclude

TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 29: ° NE/4

POW-Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, NMPM
Section 4: s/2

Saunders-Permo Upper Pennsylvanian Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM

Section 32: NB/4
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{x) EXTEND the Scharb-Bone Spring Pool in Lia céﬁnty, New Mexico, to include tharein;

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, NMPM
Section 82 NRE/4

{y) EXTEND the East Siete-San Andres Pool in Chaves County, ew Mexico, to-include thereins.

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, NMPM
Section 10: NE/4 . -

(z) EXTEND the“'rngue—hbo Pool fir Lea C;:iianty, New Mexico, to include therein:

- TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
CERsFina 2Tt NW/4

(22) EXTEND the Tom-Tom-San Andres Peol in’ Chaves County, New Mexica, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, NMP
Section 28: SE/4 . :

:'{bb). 'EXTEND tha North Turkey Track-Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico to include
' therein: ’ ‘ O

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, NMPM
Section 21:; All -

{ce) SXTENI? the North Young-Bone Spring E_'ool in Lea Coﬁnty. Rew Mexico, to include thex;eint

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM

Section 9: NE/4

Am




RICE En‘ga‘neerin‘q & Okcrah’ng, gnc. N

122 WSEST TAYLOR TELEPHONE (S05) 393.9174

HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88240
Qctober 19, 1981

Director . c/
il Conservation Division (( 7 71
Energy and Minerals flepartment (AL

P. Q. Rox 2088

sSanta Fe, New Mexico §7501

Re: Form C-108, Application
for Authorization to
Inject.. :

(Salt Watot Disposal)

Gentlemen:

Rice Enginecring & Operating, Inc., as operator of the
Euntce-Monument-Eumont Salt Water D1sp0»d1 System, lLeca _
County, Ncw Mexico, hereby respectfully appllc» for a heaving

Yo be held before the 0Oil Conservation Division for the

purposc of securing a permit under Rule 70J) to recomplete the
abandoned E-M-T SWD "(." ¥ell No. 8 (olu Gul T 08l torporvatiou-
Bertice Whitwire Well - 7)., located in the SW;/4 NE/JI of

Section 8, Township )n South Range 37 East, Leca County, New o

Mextco, as a salt water dlspoqai well in the lower San \nupgwaux

formation.

bo SoE n vl ‘)8\

Rice Enginecering § Operating, Inc. furtheriide
states the foltowing: \ ey @
] ‘. “\\) |)

A
A.  that said well is tocated 1980 feet hnmi‘tL(..-Aﬂ& pXL\UN owt
Pine  and 2310 feet from the Hast line of Scction” S,udiﬁ }Nhkxc
20 South, Range 37 BLust, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexic®
{see Dwg. No. A-517). .

B. That said well was dvilled and comj‘ﬁtcd as o pro-
ducing oil well in the Monument Paddock Pooir on February o,
1A5 1 and pluggad and abhandoned on May 6; 1975,

C.o o That-sayd well has 13-3/8".0D casing set at 65
feet, I9-5/8" Ob casing sct at 2900 feet and 7" 0D casing sot
at S7o9 feet (sce bwegl No.o A-516).

Do That said well will be completed as a disposal well
in the lower sSan Andres tormation by (1) cleaning out to

-p:vsoni’PHTD of 1958 feot and perforating in several inter

(R}

vals Trom 1300 feel to JSF? ct, (2) ins ttlltnv eton
fihvrglaﬁs ltn\a Lub-n" ro applomlmdlolv 1200 Ceel
disposing o produced water in perforated intery
P3ce oot to 857 Yoot o -

I3

al= ram

\ V\" ‘




Page 2 - 0il Conservation Division - 10-19-81

E. That the volume of salt water to be disposed shall
be approximately 8000 barrels per day from thc Eunice-Monument -
Eumont Fiecld, Lea (ounty, New Mexico.,

Thercfoxe,,Rlce Engineering § Opecrating, Inc. requests
that thc Director of the 0il Conservation Division set a
date for this application to be heard and, after said hearing,
to grant this permit to dispose of salt water in the Eunice-
Monhument-tumong SWD "G" Well No. 8. ;

Respethul]y submitted,
)IN lRINC & OPIRATING INC.

RIC
D1v151 n Manager

JEL/jp

Attachments: Form C-108 w/attachments




ENERCY AND MINERALS OCPARTHENT

'

FORM C-108
Revised 7-1-81

ae 7724

STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
T PO OMICE BOx AMe
STATE LANG OH ILE 8 DG

’ CANTA FE WEW W08 Y3 1501

x | | o

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION 10 INJECT

Il

11.

I11.

iv.

VI,

VIIL.

*VIIL.

IX.

€ XI.

X1,

XIII.
X1v.

;?oprsc:

Is this an expansion of an existing project’

Signature: 55; ob y .
s It the informntln guire und*r Sections V1, VIII, Y, and XI above has been previously

subtmitled,
~of the carlxer submittal,

DSccohdary Recovery DPressurc Haintecnance [X:]Dvno«":l Dstoruge
“Application qualifies for administrative approval? yes

Rice Engineering § Operating, Inc.
122 West Taylor, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
393-9174

Operator:

Address:
Contact party: L. B. Goodheart

Complete the data required on the reverse side of €his form for each well
proposed for injection. Additional shcets may be attached if necessary..

K] yes

lf‘ ves, give the Division order number authorizing the project None (SWD_Systen) .

Phone:

Well data:

Attach o map that identifies all welis and leases thhln ‘two miles of any proposed
injection well with a one-half milc radius cirdle drawn around each proposed injection

well. This circle identifies the well’s area of review,

Attach a tabulotion of data on all wells of public record within the areé o~ review which
penetrate the proposed injection Zone. Such 'data shall include a description of each
well's type, construction, date grilled, location, depth, record of completion, and

a schematic of any plugged well jllustrating all plugging detail.

Attach data on the proposed operation, including: '

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injeétcd;

2. Vhether the system is apen or closed;
3. Proposed average aird maximum “injection pressure~
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and conpatibility with

the recciving formation if other than reinjected produced water; and

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into.a zone not productive of oil or gas
at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a cheéaicol analysis of
the disposal zone formation water {may be measured or iriferred from existing

literature, studies, ‘nearby wells, etc.).

Attach approprlate goo}ogxcal data an  the 1n3ect10n zone including appropriate lithologic
deteil, geological nane, thickness, and depth: - Give the geologic¢ name, and depth to
haottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with

total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) overlying the proposed

injection cne.as 'well as any such source knOhn to be 1mmed1dtely underlying the
injection xnlerval.

Describe the proposed §§m[_§llatxon pJogram, if any. Perforatlons from 4300' to 4852' and

10,000 gals..
Attach approprlate logqlng and test data on the well.
with the va1slon they need not be resubm:tted )

(1f 'sell logs have been filed

Attach a chemlcal analysis of ‘fresh water' from two or more fresh water wells (if
~availablc "and producing) within'one mile of any 1nJect10n or disposal well showing
locatxon of wells and dates samples were taken.

Appllcants For dlsposal Hells must make -an arflrmatxve statomcnt that they have
examined av«xlable geologic ard ‘engineering data and find no evidencoe of apen faults
or any other hydrologic connection bdetween the disposal zonc and any underground

“source of drxnkxng water.

Applicants must conplele the "Prcof of Notxce" section on the reverse sxde of this form.'

Certification

1 hercby certify that the finformation submitted with this application is true and correct
to the best of my knolirledge and belief,

L. B. og dheant X e

T et

Division Manager
1981

Title
Date: October 12,

Name:

uplicated and resubmitted, Please show the date and circumstance

it need not be :
X. Find well logs attached, Drill stem tests were

Sec.

filed w/0CC when well was 1n1t1<111y drilled on 3-1-54,
UTSTRION n“; N

distlrict officoy

Original und one copy tuv Sonta Fo wilh ono capy Lo L npploprlulo Diviafan




IRJECTTION WLL: DATA SHLL)

L)
" |3

Rice Engineering § Operating, Inc. Eunice-Monument-Eumont SWD "G"

T OFLIATON ~ “LCNST :
8 1980' FNL, 2310' FEL 8 208 37E
WELL WU, TOOTAGT CUCATION STETTON TOWRSIIT T RANGE

Lea County, New Mexico

Schematic ‘ Yabular Data

Surfacc Casing

Size 13‘3/8 - _ Cemented with 475 3x.
: Toc _@ surface XKat determined by Circulation
Hole size 174"

Sec attached Dwl. No. A-516 Intermediote Casino

Schematic of existing well ; o
bore with proposed d%sposal Stze 9-5/8 _ - Cemented with 1600 ox.
interval - 1oc @ surface ¥X&R determined by Circulation
Hole size 12%"
iong §tring
Size 7 " Cemented with 735 SX.
toc _€ surface ¥¥R determined py*Calculation
Hole size 8-3/4"
Total depth 5710
‘ Injection interval
4300 feet to 4852 : feet
(perfornted OXXOPENNWIAK, indicote which)
*T.S. did not pick up T.0.C.
Tubing size 51 _ . lined with fiberglasskepOXy lining set XDAXX
. ' [P ' — (material)
with an o0il blanket in annulus : R%wfxgt : 4290 feet

(brond and model)
(or describe any other ‘casing-tubing seal).
Other Data ’ T
Lower San Andres

1. Name of the injection formation
Eunice-Monument Pool

2. Nemo of Ficld or Pool (if applicable)

3. Is this a new woll drilled for injection? /77 vYes /X No
If no, for what purposc was the well originally drilled? Drilled for oil ‘and gas

+ “production- P § A on '5-6-75,

Has the well ever becn perforated in any cther sone{3)? List all such pertorotod “‘8‘4'\‘\'01‘3

4. ; Y ol ﬁ 7. List
. and give plugging delail (oacks of cement“ar bridye plug{s) ”ﬂcd)&.s._;._s_g_:sl'-SOS v

5112'-5152"', 5170'-5240"', 5650'-5707', see attached Dwg. No. A-516.for

plugging detail, etc. ;

5, Give (he depth Lo npd name of 'any ovr-{lyi.mi nid/or umh-rlyim,oll_ ar rﬁm zones (pooln) in
‘uunfwuu.bverly;gg‘011 zone: Eunice-Monument Pool in the upper San Andres

Formation @ approximately 3885'. Underlying oil zone: Monument Paddock

Pool ‘in the Glorieta Formation @ approximately 5104', =~~~ ¢

—— a0




P — [ GuLF BERTIE WHITIMIRE LSE - WELL Yo, 7
N 1990 FNL, 23107 FEL, Sec@-20-37

, 6L ELEV = 3545
SRR [54}10 SX CL.H CEM PLUG TO SURFACE ——P&A 5-6-75

138" - 4% (SC SET® 463 N/ 475 5X REG NEAT CEM. CIR.
g o

17527 HOLE (PLUG € 436°)

x x x| "ﬁzj 20 SX ;:1 HCMT PLUG
SaNGaN 117¢

409 . ; -
e ~ AF -36# C56 SET © 2500 W/ 1600 5X (1500 4% GEL, 100 NEAT)
CIRC., 125  MOLE | (PLUG @ 2855°)

qh 3553° DV TooL

4146’ K. Z CaCl : RPR/ZRIN PR
31233 20 266 sx 1 550 Pl G a0 o F RTNR & d0a7 PRI DTN L 01
PeTD B TN .
958’ [V -
2 x| #7080 ket PROPOSED DISPOSAL
T . INTERVALS
Bl 59 3a- o 4300°- 4380, +445-4470",
P 3 PR, PERE, & TA 4555 4561" , 4740 - 4760
S sos6’ crBp 12- nLol3. | 478048007, 4822 - 4852
502 - 51147 - S kAN ouT 7vCs6 TO PBTD 4958
g 321 g:gg }PB & PERF - L & PERF ABOVE INTRVLS @ ¥ hoks,
5156 - 5182 12:3:79
e B :
F====]  5/63° CI CEM.RTNR. 5@ BELOW W/50 SX MAX Pz 3000 *
X ox R .
:z;;ﬁ s170° P8 P ;z}
5 g] 2060 groromiTe 1o '  FERF Xocls IN lo28:2Q
W .‘57:‘4:0' §230° FRAC SAMND TOP “"“—‘f’a.’f’f.’ﬂf % PROD., 2-6-24
222 5300°
X %X % 60 SX CMT
5600° ’
R " 1T & 2-2- — 4,0
* X xg 5650 RF 1-18,24 82:2:54 2
» X X 5707° e SET RCMIT 77 (4254
LBFP p o ‘
53 ,(‘ E0T . 20% & 23#(TOP 204°JT & BTM 1579°) CSG SET & 57097 |
W/ 735 SX (235 SX 4% GEL CIRC OUT DV TOOL, 450 SX 1% |
GEL & 50 SX NEAT THRU DV TOOL) TS NoT PK UP TOC, |
CALC ® SURFACE, TD.5710°, HOLE SIZE 8%’
JEL | 8-20-81 APPROVED ~ |PROP. EMIS SWD G- WELL No. 8 SCALR

EXIST WELL BORE W/PROP PISP INT]  NONE

- Rice Engineering & Operating, Inc. )
Great Bond, Kenoes A-5i6

K & E Co. — Wichita — Herculens 191543 ~ A-3603 -~ T1-77 — 500
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Attachment to Form C-108 - Application for Authorization to Inject
Funice-Monument-Eumont SWD "G'" 8
Rice Engincering § Opevating, Inc. - page 1

Part V1 - Other wells within area of review that penctrate the
proposed injection zone

1. Getty Oil Company-T. Andcrson Lease, Well #3 located 2173 FEL §
SL, Se¢ction 8, T20S, R37E, drilled 3-18-54 to a Th @ 5254°';
13-3/8" @ 613' w/800 SX c11c 9-5/8" ¢ 2899' w/1275 sx circ.

7" @ 5252' w/500 sx to a TOC @ 3160' per T.S., completed for 011
in Mnnument Paddock 5210'-5235".

2. Getty 0il Company T. Anderson Lease, Well #4, located 853' FEL
§ 2223' FSL, Section 8, T20S, R37E, drilted 12 13-76 to T.D.

@ 6963'; 13-3/8" @ 317’ w/320 sx circ., 9- 5/8" @ 2748' w/1750 sx
circ., 7" @ 4924' w/668 sx to TOC @ 3640' per T.S., 5" liner
from 4693' to 6963' w/858 sx, completion record: Drlnkald 60660"' -
‘6893' no o0il, PBTD. @ 6615, peﬂfTubb @ 6517-72', perf additional
Tubb 64651-6554" § 6313L6448', PBTD @ 6245', perf Blincbry @
5610'-6170', PBTD 5485', perf Paddock & 5205'-10'. for oil.

j)

3. Amelada Hess Corporation-T. Andreson Lease, Well \:E located
2310° FSL § 1650" FWL“6f Section 8, T20S, R37E, drilling complete
on 3-3-54 to a T.D. of 5730'; 13- 3/8” @ 295° w/500 sX circ.
8-5/8" @ 2900" w/1500 sx to TOC @ 1032' per T.S., 51" @ 5730'

“w/500. sx to TOC & 3229' per T.S., completed for 0il and gas in
MonumenﬁcBllntbxy 5676' 5716' on 3-8-54, PB §& perf for oil § gas
in Monument- Paddock 5168'-5198" § 5205'- 5220' on 7-15-54, drill
through‘&_re completc for 0il in Monument Bl1nebry 5676'- 5766'~

on 1‘7 1f\ 'Jn

4. Amerada Hess Corporatlon T. Anderson Lease, Well #4, located
2310° FSL. § 2310" FWL, Section 8, TZJS, R37E, to a TD of 5710'-
13-3/8" @ 316" w/300 sx circ. 9 5/8" @ 2530' w/1750 sx circ.

7" @ 3710 w/lUO sX to 3419° pex T.5., 5" liner from 3643'- 5710'
w/275 sx btm § top, completed for oil & gas in Monument-Blinebry
5670'-5700', Bradenhead completion for gas in Eumont Gas Field
from 2530'-3419', on 3-15-63 perf § sand frac 560S5' to 5700
changing well to fIOW1ng status, 4-8-74 rccomplete from dual in
Eumont- Queen gas § Bllnebry 0il to single in Monument Bllnebry zone.,

5. Slnclall 011 § Gas Lompany Bertha J. Barber Lease, Well #13-Y,
located 1980 FNL 660" FWL, Section 8, T20S, R37E, drilled 9- 1- 54
to TH of 5250"; 13 3/8" @ 990 w/1000 sx circ., 9- 5/8" @ 2900°
w/1150 sx to 1210' TOC per T.8., 7" @ 5250° w/2396 sX .to 2975"
TOC per T.S., completed in Monument Paddock 5104' to 5194' for

0oil § csg head gas.




Attachment to Form (- 108 - Application for Authorization to Inject
Eunice-Monument - Bumont SWD "G" 8
Kice Engincering § Operating, Inc., - Page 2

6. Sinclair:0il & Gas Company - 801tha J. Barber Lcase, Well #16,
located 660 FWL & 2310 FSL, Section 8, T20S, R37E, drilled on
11-7-54 to. a TD of 5240'; 13-3/8" @ 96U w/1150 sg irc., 9-5/8"

e 2969 w/1600 sx cirec., 7" @ 5240' w/350 sx to 4600° TOC per
T.S., completed in Monument PaddoCk 5148'-5206' for oil § cs3g

hecad gas.

7. Concco Inc.-Britt B-8, Well #2-B, located 330 FNL § 2310 FWL,
section 8, T20S, R37E, drilled on 9-20-53 to TD 5710°; 10-3/4"
f 600" w/400 sx circ., 7-5/8" @ 3349' w/1412 sx circ., 53" @
5705"' w/206 sx to 5200' TOC per T.S., completed in Monument
Blinebry 5670'-5680' for oil, 3-15- 56 recomplete Monument
Blinebry 5646'-5670' for oil & csg head gas, shut in 9-1-69.

8. Conoco Inc.- Britt B-8, Well #3-P, located 660 FNL § 1650 FWL,
Section 8, 120S, R37E, drilled on 12-28-54 to TD of 5250';
10-3/4" @ 632° w/SOO sx circ,, 7-5/8" @ 3298' w/1465 sx to TOC
@.650" per T.S., Si" @ 5249°¢ w/lSS $x to TOC @ 4750' by T.S.
completed on 12 28-54 -in Monument- -Paddock 5150'-5220' for 011
3-20-61 found csg holes, cut, pulled, milled §& reamed csg to
4676', replaced § cmt to 670', shut in 10-30-74.

9. Cities Service 0il Company-itaughlin Lease, Well #5, located
. 330 FSL § 2310 FEL, Section 5, T20S, R37E, drilled on 9-13-53
to TD 5715'; 13-3/8" @ 335! u/330 sx circ., 8-5/8" @ 2398
w/925 sx circ.,‘S%" @ 5713' w/1300 sx circ., dual completion
on 9-23-53 in the Paddock 5190' to 521S' for oil and in the
Queen 3207'-3355' for gas (perf § sqz off in Blinebry 5675'- ) |
5743', 1-19-54 PB to 3359' § continue as single completion in l

Quecen zone.

10. Gulf Oil Corporation-Bertie Whltm11e LLease, Well No. 5, located {
1650 FNL § 1650 FWL, Section 8. fZOS R37E, drllled on 9-26-53
to TD of 5700'; 13-3/8" @ 471' w/475 sx ClrL - 9-5/8" @ 2901
w/1600 sx circ., 7" @ 5699' w/385 sx to near top, 9-26-53
perf 5660'-5695' to 0il, 6-22-62 additional perfs -5580'-5618".

11. Gulf 0il Corporation-Bértie Whltmlre Lease, Well No. 6, located
990 FNL § 2310 FEL, Section 8, T20S, R37E, drilled on 11-10-53
to TD @ 5735'; 13-3/8" @ 469" w/469 sx ¢irc., 9-5/8" @ 2900’
w/1600 sx circ., 7" @ 5712' w/428 sx to TOC 0 2550"' per T.S.,
completed for 011 in the Paddock 5175'-5220" 11-26-53. -

12. Gulf 0il ‘Corporation-Bertic Whltmlxe Lease, Well No. 8, located
1650 FNL § 1980 FWL, Scction 8, T20S, R37L, drilled 4-22-54 to
a Th @ 5250'; 13-3/8" @ 455' w/47§ sx circ., 9-5/8" @ 2829"
w/1700 sx-circ., 7' @ 5249' w/40D sx to lOC e 2786" per T,S.
completed 4-22-54 the Paddock 5140'-5245' to oil. :




Attachment to Form C- 108 - Applxcatlon for Authorization to Inject
Eunice-Monument - Eumont SWD "G" 8 -
Rice Engineering § Operating,’ Inc. - Page 3

Part VII

1. An‘avcrago injection rate of 8 000 bwpd and a maximum of 15,000
bwpd is projected,

2. The Bunice-Monument-Eumont SWD System is semi-closed,
3. Proposed SWD well to operate by gravity injection.

4. Injected fluid is produced water.

5. Not applicable.

Part VIII |

The proposed injection zone, the San Andres Formatlon, is'a thick
carbonate reef growth.characterized by coarsely crystalline to
cavernous porosity. The San Andres varies from 1000'-1200' in
thickness and the bottom of this formation is at'a depth of 5080
per the orlglna] well 1og, The only source of potable ground water
in the area is in the Ogallala Aguifer and the lowest water sands

per the well log are at 216°'.

Part XI

Sce attached chemical analysis on water wells,

Part XII

Available geologic and englneeling data has been. examined and we
have found no evidénce of open faults or any other hydrologic
“connection between this disposal zone and any source of drinking

_water,

JEL/jp
10-12-81




TRETOLITE DIVISION
389 Marsasl! Avenvs / Saint Lovis, Missouri 63119
(314) 961.3500 / TWX 910-760-166G / 'l’o?l_ux 44.2417

'WATER_ANALYSIS REPORT

Source

9292221
Rice Eng’ineerin'g & Operating Co, . ' Sample Point: Wlndmlll "A"
: Approx. IZOO'FEL &
: _ . 2350' FNL Sec. 7, T20S,
Gaskin ‘ : : Sample Date: 9/25/81 R37E

Submitted by:
Analysis Date:10/5/81

Sampled by! ' Gaskin

SAMPLE ANALYSIS

Appearance: Clear , CoiSf: Colorless . fy
Sp. Conductivity: 5960 mictomhos’cm H2S: Neg.: = Lo '
pH: 7 ,

PPM

Constituent
Soddum e iiinn i, e e ieranses . 379
Potassium....,..... PR T T A .. 8.48

\ L o . ' N 1
L R . . v 560

Calcium...... P Ceieae L ervenes
MAGNESIUM. « v e v e veevainnnarenssens 174
, Bartum.......... Veeienaa Ciessarsesidiveaieane 3

" Strontium.......... e Chreeeas .. 7.78
ALURMIRUM. oo vviriaiienseetniriannenns <.03
Silver:........ R T P R PN <.003
Argenic i ine IR T evr v <, 1

Chromiumes: o cvrnneusesnainn < 01
Copper s eees v e Periavecaennes Ve <, 002
TrON i o e e daanioans R R S A J222
Mercury . cocvreeis suieen Preseertani e s b e kT <. 03
Lead...;............................u?.;...;.. <,05
Antimony...... shes e e v cav e Parie e <, 04
Tinevivese eersvveersninens I T I A RS AP P it
Titanium. . ouee coiarenen. Ceesias <,002
Zine oot P TR 456
BOTOM e vt eta vt eedasstonsrtoeraneness e eae .25

Phosphate. s vvirineinnn, e verans &1

Chlofido..f-...-...............-...........’... 1860
sl‘lfa“te'll‘.'.lllll.l.I"Illl.lttnll‘l.'tlt‘llu 11“4

Bicarbonats.......cuviiiiin i 228

Carbonate . vveaiveieviianiiaas TR <1.

Sllicaunl-'ﬁtl.llotlf'l ------- Yiesca s v as s ey 79;5 : i

g:: Z§ ::;i::?=sg?‘}2 - Ion Bafd’nce ) R E C E I’V E D e e

Measured: 3100 ppm TDS Balance s
Calculated 3420 ppm _ 0CT 8 198 oo

WCE ENGINEEROR & OPERATIMG, M | FL |
HOBAS. N. M. |




TRETOGLITHE DIVISION
369 Marshall Avenue / Seint Leuis, Missowri 83118
(314) 981-3500 / TWX 910-760-1362 / Telax #4-2417

WATER ANALYSIS REPORT

Company
Rice Eﬁgineeriﬂg & Opérating Co.

Suhﬁiﬁted by: Gaskin
Samplad by: Gaskin

'Aépéarhﬁée:Clear

'$p. Conductivity: 2990

Sulfate ... e
Bicarbonate ...
Carbonate ..

Silicac...

RO B IR SN S I R

L I O N SR IR N U 0 N B

R RN

Lo O R L S R N U R I B A Y

Sum of cations: 28.1 meq/l
Sum of anions: 28.5 meq/1

Measured: 1500 ppm
Calculated: 1840 ppm

s ve v

pH: 7

Constituant

‘Sodfum . v deaes s P
Potassfum. :..coivvens siaoiseiieninn ciesraesa
LIthium v o vv covenroiveeansnanis e R
Calcium. ...... ce v .-.}oo-.‘.--v‘;.-.-t.- s es s
Magnesium «vviie v s venan i Chesuriebesrasnn
13 £ X N O
SETORELUM «» it eunenvsrennnisiananansnanns A
Aluminum «coveaverineenas A hstiret st Ve
Silver:v.. .. PN Cer s el s et e e en “he
Arsenle,......... i et s arieiessrarareenns
Chromium .ov.v.u o R N R R
COPPEr .. ivinnvnnnnnns e raerre st rees
IO vt arsmnns . Prre e e b . .
Me:cury.--.-.........‘............ Ve e v
‘Legdi i e aan e e e e aen Crasr s RN
AntimOny ..... eves s e e Cvae e YRR
Tin A R R N R Ces s

Titaniumo ------- N ser e ee s san e R
Zinco ------ TR R R R R R e R v ae s
Boton,.......... s BRI Y e
Phcs'Phgtg.......-..... . Vi et ed s
Chloride .. . eviovennn Ci s i ettt e e n e

L N N NI N ]

LRI T S I B I ]

LU I S R S S Y

[ N B N 2 I )
Ion Balance

TDS Balance

Source

Sample Po!.nt Water well (elec) "B"
ApprOx 900" EBEL :§& 1700'
. FSL--Sec. 8, T20S, R37E
Sample Date: 9/25/81 - -
Analysis Dace: 10/5/18

SAMPLE ANALYSIS

Color: Colorless
H2S: Neg.

PPM

n——

281
3. 69

1

190
74.8

1.11

.62
«.03
<,003
4.1
(LOI
«.002
.003
«.03
<, 05
<, 4
<.1
<. 002
.294

549

<1
632
251
322

&1

81.2

RECEIVED

0T 8 1981
WCE ENSINEEMNG & BPERATING, DG
¥088S. X. N,

TO

{FILE




p ETROLL'I?I-:

Sciam o RADIO N
' | TRETOLITE DIVISION
389 Marshall Avenus / Seint Lowis, Missouri 63178
{314) 961-3500 / TWX 810-780-1860 / Telex 44-2417
WATER ANALYSIS REPORT
Company. Source ‘
'Ri.cé"Bngihe‘eri’dg & Operating Co. Sampla Point' Waﬂdmxll "C" Approx.
; ' , - 600" FWL§71400' FSL
' . Sec.. 9 TZOS R37E
“Su'mitted by: Gaskin - ) Sample Date: 9/25/81: ’
Sempled by: Gaskin Analysis Date: 10/5/81
SAMPLE ANALYSIS
‘Appearance: Clear Color: Colorless
Sp. Conductivity:3310 micromhos/cm H2S: Neg.
pH: 7. 6 . :
Constituent : < Ce PPM
‘Soddum i e e e e ceetess 361
‘Pot#ssfume . oo, heevias et A 5.68
Lithium .+ cvcresvsanios e e erienrava 1,09
Catedumesvss-e b i b entae s e Vi . 2,@9,(2.9)
Magqpsium ......... P I I A I I NP I N Cese i . 69.3 . :
_Barfum ... .ea.. P A e bws .t 1.4
S trOnEIUM sty saaasen Cerdeei v veeseses 415
Aluminum sesese sorensaniasioasceriananisiaeie %03
CBLIVeT et e e tene 2 v et e e asivians «,003
ArSen e v i cis et ins sesaia e nat eenas «,1
Cht'omipm, S i evieartansetrananas CatE ey .o <,01
COPPAY 0% iy s e Vel i . .03
. IrOT e ¢« « o0 TR s st et e A s s ‘682
MerCULY «+ iaeaenons ereereares e cevien vesiene <03
Lead «. sivvseinniiiinirsiseiennanriossasinasee 405
Antimony......... fhesaaiee.- 1
B 5 £ IO O T T .1
Titanfum..oiovinrennaes, Cieisa e e . 4002
Zine . eiiieans P Ch e e avies Y -3 ¢
BOTOM 40 Wit e eniaanrnnnnseadocenas .668
vPhosphate..... e e e F T T o1
Chloride..... e terdateenae Ve raaaiedes .. 843
Sulfate......... P ve ieeeen 75
Bicarbonmate®.. .....i.ivie siiinininens Cereraaaes 322
CarbonBLte.  ...i. t.ivire taes eeiieiieriaaens SN
Silica... I N T s e v ses dartiesas 76.3
S £ 1 32,6 meq/1 10
um of catlons: meq 3 .
Sum of anions: 32.9 meq/l fon Balince RECE lv ED ,
Measured: 1800 ppm . » ; :
Calculated: 2080 ppm - TS Balance - 0CT 8 1981
mmmmmml FILE
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P 335 767 740
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVEMGE PRGVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

SERTTO

Petro-Lewis Corp
STREETANO NO.
| P. 0. Box 506

[P0, STATE AND ZiF CODE

Levelland, TX 79336

POSTAGE 3.

.. | cernpgoFEe 7)3 ¢

E " | AESTRCTED DELIVERY - T e
5 g g wmw 3

g o 150 | NOACORESS OF ¢
) ARy R

5 E g 0 DA

= 1 OELIVERED 4 ¢

g § PELIVEAY N

N 132

i

PS Form 3800, Apr.1976 .

CONSULT POSTIASTER FOR FEES
m v

SUW 10 WHOM AND DATE
DELIVERED WATH RES TAS 68—~
DELVERY K
ey
e MESTRICTED JELIvp £
Z | ror posTacE ano
. § POSTMARK ORDATE ‘
2 -
£
fa,

P 335 767 733
RECEIPY FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSUKANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED —
NOT FOR INTEANATIONAL MAIL
{Seo Reverse)

SENTYO
Marathon 011 Company
STREETANOND,

P. 0. Box 2409

[P0, STATEAND P CODE "~

fobbs, N. M. 88240,

POSTAGE res
CERTIFIED FEE 2 ¢
SPECIAL OELIVERY e
TAIGTED DELVERY ) i

| SHOW T WHOM_ DATE,
ANDACONESSOF .
omvm

QPTIONAL:
mm‘mvs ssm
! -

T T0 WHOM A0 e ¢
g wsmmn‘n :

P 335 767 741
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSUHANCE COVEMGE PROVIDED —
NOF FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverss)

NTTO Un1g n o lexas

etroleun{ Corp.
sme AND 10,

0 Wilco Bulldxng ,
'i»i’féi"%‘r’f?f"’%e xas 7970 1

e ~(<

U S DI S G
CERTIFIED FEE WS s

“T ‘SPECIALDEUIVERY
) “”‘srmc‘eoosuvsm

SHOW T0 WHOM AYD ¢
_DATE DELVERED

gm&?{‘

t | AnDADORESS

& | veivenr , e
QW -
z

&

uwmsomu nzsmcud ¢

“"scow" romou nn:mo
VERY WITH

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

P 335 767 742
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED —

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

{See Reverse)
ST

Jnhn H. Hendrix Corp.
?gﬂ cfland Tower

I dT a2 Foas 79701

CEATIFIED FEE ne «

B e e USPPRIPRIIIY PON U

'SPECIAL OELIVERY K
aesmlcreoomvmv BN

SHOW 10 WHOM AND ¢
OATE DELIYERED

SHON TOWHOW, QAT
AN ADDRE SS-0F
OELIVERY

SHOW 10 WHOM AXD DATE

OELIVIREO WITH RESTRYCTE ¢
OfLIVERY

» e D e
Ldry ¥ .
mc_ .

rd
TOTAL POSTAGE AND £ )‘3 )

CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES

L SERVICES

ARETURN RECEI?T SERVICE
|
H
I
1
{

FOSTMARK Eb"%d}»“ ot “/}O“

\/‘ P
N\ NS

P 335 767 734
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERALE PROVIOED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
{Sea Reverse)

SERTIC

sﬁ”f“é""”%ox 670

5.0, §TATE AND ZIP CODE

obbs, N. M. 88240
POSTAGE _ 3 A

CERTIFIED FEE (75 ¢
SPECIAL DEUVERY «]

T'mraooeuvem —
mt:n{gqo}pm : \/jn‘:’
S HTTWOH. OATE
ANDADDRESS

wm« RENTRICTEY ¢

~COMSULT POSTMAS (ER-POR FEES
sam

g

E SN ORI ATE |
" OELIVERS

é

SHOW 10 94k 2]
ADORESS OF ey
R RESTRICTED
TUTAL'OSTMEMD

nosmmxonmrs\ k%}/
L2

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

fusIALE ,":35'
Lt RRCTIDER St NS SRR I &£ ounna

P35 767 135
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PiOVIDED—

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

[SENT TO

Getty 011 Company

iSREETONDN% ’ 3 0

PO, STATEA mozwcooe .

Hobbs, N, M 88 0

POSTAGE
‘ CERHFIED FEE

SPECIAL DEUVERY
nzswcrsoouwsm .

ofnola

SHOW 10 WiQW DAIL,
'AND ADORESS OF

GRLIVERY .
SROWTOWHOM ARDOATE ] 77 7

i

[
é g | sy gb
i

DELIVEREO WATH RESTRICTEDS ¢
DELIVERY

PS Form 3800, Apc. 1976
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P 335 767 736 P 335 767 737
RECEIPT FOR ‘CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
) DED— NOQ INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
“W&gﬂﬂﬁfm" AT 8 WTEATANAL WAL
- ¢ ] Fﬁ'ﬂ’éggo 311 and Gas
_____m_co_gg}_ggfln—————-c’ ] : [SHEET monip ‘)’ :
8{.@"“'0.__3__}5_3_@‘___“_,__ P. 0. Box 1710
LA A
\:,;pﬁbslr)ﬁng‘&"f’?e . 882490 ) I::S\SES, N. M. 88240
POBTAGE ________.'___..-4"53 - S : ; »
lebromoarer |- ¢l | |B] [recacemen K] S
e w1 i
21 . , 2 [ | SHoW o wHou ano -
HI . == g e é,o :
2|\ Eloawe i | ~ J {SHOW T0 WO, OATE
g g "e wmg’!sd . ¢ o 21K ‘ﬁlf‘%wV ¢
E §W 2 E g St
18 ‘zw“m' g "E____,_____ ) "
1817 ) B sionowon. oAy L0t SE AN N
- E A b oL i 2 ‘ 'msmcmﬂ,}}W\o ¢
S [7oTAL POSTAGE AND FEES l - 7 [TOTAL POSTAGE AND g A 5
& bosraRkORDRTE g: POSTMARK ORDATE |
< g ' k
(=]
‘°" [t
o g
(-
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
: HOINSURQ‘JCECUVERAGE PﬁOVIDED—- - NOINSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT, FOR INTERNAUO}ML MAIL NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
- {See Reverse) : , - (See Reverse)
SENTTO SENTTO . - Tt -
J(:L:r?u?&e Brothers Amerada Hess Corp. .
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STATE OF NFEW MEX1CO
ENERGY AND MINKRALS DEPARTMENT

0II, CONSERVATIOMN DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OTI, CONSKRVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF

CONSIDERING: -

CASE NO. 7424

order No. R- (8§55 |

'APPLICATION OF RICE ENGINEERING AND
OPERATING, INC., FOR SALT WATER DISPOSAL,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
ORDER OF THF, DIVISION
BY THE DIVISTON:
This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m., on Novemwber 19,

1981, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, Before Fxeminer 'Richard I.

Stanmets.-

NCW, on this - _Gay of November, 198), the Division
Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the
recommendations of the Fxaminer, and being fully advised in the

prenises,




(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the

subject matter thereof.

(2) 'That the applicant, Rice Fngineering and Operating,

end operator of the FEunice-Monument FEumont.

Inc., is the owner

4 .
SWD "G" Well No. 8,¥located in Unit G of Section 8, Township 20

South, Range 37 East, NMPM. Tea Couiity, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant proposes to utilize said well to
dispose"éf produced salt water into the Iower San ~Andres
formatibﬁ}* with injection into the perforated interval from

approximately 4300 feet to 4852 feet.

(4) That #the injection should be aocompllqhed through
MJW Qe 01/ 5/%/(1,9“

5’[& 1 1i 4 p]aQLlc linad tubing %
AL-capPeeX-inaire-y -—tpet; that the casing-tubing

‘anhulus should be filled with an inert fluid; and that a

‘préssure gauge or approved leak detection device should be

attached te the annulus in order to determine leskage in the

/4
oaqlngd tublng. or~p¢ck&L-
ol

i

(5) Tha% s the 1n3ect10n well or system should be equipped

‘with a pop-off valve or acceptable substitute thch will limit

(

“the wellhead pressure on the injection well to no nore than

EQ(Z) . psi.

e b e e et e et . el i ot e e

BN

N‘*-—N_.‘(

e 3 I Théﬁw”%h'm;birobtor‘\of the biVisioqﬂ,ﬁhoulQ bg\\
—8lon - \.

AR e

e

avthorized to admwn1qtrat1ve1y dpprovﬁ an;-increaqo in the

injébﬁidﬁ pressure upon a- propo S{EWLQQ by the operater  that

such higher p;cssure will not result in- migratlon of the

i ew e aM m s 6 8 L m Mumebessnw e & 8 ke 4 s = s e e s e

injected waters from the

e i e g e g

..%rh I's ovzpkﬁfah(/ ;?H*)/’ %" /4/ /yzs.saM/J

A



formation,

CG) &+ That the operator should notify the supervisor of the
Bobbs district office of ’c.Ee Division of the date and time of

the instellation of disposal eq\jipment so that the same may be

inspected, :
©oF That Lhe operatder sthovll report Lo LAe Fueer v br o f Phe AMihis Hidrr?¥

odSiie o8 Ehe Mwisicn ot lhe start of ispical speralisos 2he gravily and feve/ oS the
Snert $t0id in Fhe Annyles. . :
§@n QH -That the operator should take all steps necessary to
ensure that the injected ‘water enters ‘only the proposed
injection interval and is not permitted to escape to other

formations or onto the surface.

(Q ®F That approval of the subject application will prevent

the "drilling of unnecessary wells and otherwise prever\{: waste

and protect ciOrrelative rights.

IT 1S THEREFORE ORDERED:

Suedil)

o) That the applicant, Rice Engineering and Operating,
Inc.,- is hereby authorized to. utilize its Euniceé-Monument \
Eumont SWD "G" Well No. 8, ¥Ylocated in Unit G of Section 8,
Township 20 South, Range 37 Fast, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico,

to dispose of produced salt water into the Lower San Andres

formation, injection tu be accomplished through '_‘_-_4___6’//3_ inch
tubing m&m—m—mwmam——w S
' Co pnder an oif Mlawnket ‘

Lesd with injection Y into the perforated interval from

approximately 4300 feet to 4852 feet;

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the tubing shall be plastic-lined;
that the casing-tubing arnulus shall be filled with an inert
fluid; and that a pressure gauge shall be attached to the

annulus or the armulus shall be equipped with an approved leak




detection device in order to determine leakage in the casing,

tubing, or packer. :
i d’ QM.‘ /pngsllw
| .d“)ﬁwas aVLf.-wVP %“"‘ hydro )

¥ .
{(2) ThatJthe injection well or system shall be equipped

with a pop-off valve or acceptable substitute which will limit

the wellhead pressure on the injection well to no more than l

‘6(40 psi.

e~ v e S

(3 That the Dlyector of tEEwTﬁv151on may authorlze an

__...o-“

'on preqsure*wﬁﬁnu a proper show:ng by the

operator of‘saa ~ ell that such‘hxghQE\pxeﬁqure will not resu;t

/ \
uq/%tzon of the 1nj° ed_fluid from the"jj~\\x_

“formation.

e e s et i et 8 e e e

C?) 44F Thet the operator shall notify the supervisor of the
Hébbs district office of tHe‘Division of the date and time of

the-installétion of disposal équipméht so that the same may be

inspected. ) ‘ .
. [;j ;}‘d'/ {ﬁt 0,“,,‘/0/ _,A"//,‘(/p, 2 Lo Lhe SUperVISP 0 £ Zhe //o//-f A i E
ePrrAtipns Ehe grovly aued leve

off'u( oS LAe Dissvn el dhe slar Z of a’r/ff//
{ phgomer? Sl o Ehe  Ahnoles, | :
¢ f That the operator %hall immediately notify the

supervi%ov “of ‘fhe Division's ~Hobbs district office of the

failure or the tublngn cas:ng, ore=pmpirar., in said well or the
ar d 2he theri .(/Vll/

leakage of water “from or around said well and shall take such

steps as may be tlmely and necessary to correct such failure or

leakage,

4&i(7] That thé applicant shall submit monthly reports of
jts disposaljﬁperations in accordance with Rules 704 and 1120

of the Pivision Rules and Regulations. .

(%) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

entry of such further orders as the Division may deem




necessary.

DONE &t Santa Fe, - New

hereinabove designated.

S EATL

Mexico, on the day and year

“STATE OF NEW MEXICO

0I), CONSERVATION DIVISION

JOE D. RAMEY,

Director




